David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 1

1-David Lewis Bobo b. 2 Feb 1822, d. 8 Dec 1899, Marshall County, Alabama

+Nancy Caroline Estes b. 20 Jan 1828, South Carolina, m. 1840, d. 7 Oct 1892, Hart County, Georgia, par. Thomas Estes and
Elizabeth Richardson

. 2-John O Bobo b. Jul 1842, Georgia
+Mary F Vickery b. 1849, m. 23 Nov 1873, Hart County, Georgia, d. Between 1876 and 1880, Hart County, Georgia
..... 3-l1da E Bobo b. 1 Sep 1874, Georgia, d. 2 Dec 1945, Hart County, Georgia

..... +John D Cleveland b. 25 Dec 1878, Georgia, m. 11 Dec 1897, Hart County, Georgia, d. 1 Feb 1964, (New Mt. Heborn
Cemetery, Hart Co, Georgia)

........ 4-Cecil Cleveland
..... 3-James Charles Bobo b. 10 Jul 1876, Georgia, d. 24 Jul 1951, Hartwell, Hart Co, Georgia

..... +Minnie Brown b. 4 Sep 1874, Georgia, m. 14 Dec 1898, d. 27 Jun 1944, (North View Cemetery, Hartwell, Hart Co, GA),
par. W D Brown and Unknown

........ 4-Collie Bobo
........ +Mannie Herring
........... 5-Ruby L Herring
........... 5-James Walker Herring
........ 4-John William Bobo
........ 4-Robert Snow Bobo b. 2 Oct 1903, Georgia, d. 1977
........ +Annie Mae Jones
........... 5-Robbie Ann Bobo
........ 4-Albert Walton Bobo
........ +Geneva Holmes
........... 5-Charley Bobo
........... 5-Lewy Bobo
........... 5-Daniel Bobo
........ 4-Joseph Harold Bobo b. 22 May 1908, Georgia, d. 14 Sep 1966
........ +Dixie Green Way
........... 5-Harold Eugene Bobo
........... +Lorraine Trammel
.............. 6-Danny Eugene Bobo
........... 5-Billy Carrie Bobo d. Deceased
........... 5-Harry Ding. Bobo
........... 5-Sanfurd Ray Bobo d. Deceased
........... 5-Delvin Lee Bobo
........... +Gail Brady
........... 5-Emily Charlene Bobo
........... +Harold Sanders
.............. 6-Preston Foster Sanders
.............. 6-Jenny Elaine Sanders
.............. 6-Jason Sanders
........ 4-Mary Maude Bobo
........ +Bronson Mennard
........ 4-Clyde Allie Bobo
........ 4-Jack Croft Bobo
........ +Curtis Roper
+Sallie F Davis b. May 1856, m. Bef 1881, Hart County, Georgia
..... 3-Lillie Helen Bobo b. Sep 1881, d. Abt 1882

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 2

..... 3-Louis Bobo
. 2-James William Bobo b. 26 May 1844, Georgia, d. 24 Jul 1917, (Old Union Cemetery, near Bear Creek, Marion Co, AL)
+Amanda Dyar b. 30 Apr 1849, Georgia, m. 1868, d. 10 Feb 1886, Marshall County, Alabama, par. Jesse Dyar and Eliza Bobo
3-Willis Asberry Bobo b. 2 Feb 1867, Georgia, d. 29 Oct 1925, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama

+Winnie Lurane Sparks b. 29 Jul 1871, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 29 Jan 1961, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, par. Moses
Sparks and Susan Scott

4-Mertis Bobo b. , Marshall County, Alabama, d. , Marshall County, Alabama
4-Lillie Clarise Bobo b. 13 Apr 1892, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 22 Oct 1951, Grassy, Alabama
+Andrew Samples

5-Dessie Samples

+Buford Raymond Weaver b. 29 Apr 1905, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, m. 9 Oct 1924, Arab, Marshall County,
Alabama, d. 9 Jan 1975, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, par. Willie Weaver and Unknown

6-Marlon Andrew Weaver b. 18 Nov 1925, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, d. 24 Oct 1944, (At sea)
6-Glenn Weaver

6-Doris Jean Weaver

6-Byron Weaver b. 22 May 1930, d. 22 Nov 1974, (Brookwood Cemetery, Arab, Alabama)
6-Nina Fay Weaver

6-Nella Jo Weaver

6-Margaret Weaver b. 4 Aug 1936, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, d. 1 Apr 1937, (Gilliam Springs, Arab, Alabama)
6-Kenneth Ray Weaver

6-Judy Lane Weaver

6-Jerry Wayne Weaver

6-Danny Travis Weaver

+James Harrison Jones b. 26 Apr 1886, d. 11 Mar 1939, (Rocky Mount Cemetery, Arab, Marshall County, Alabama), par.
James Henry Jones and Elizabeth Dukes

5-lra Vernon Jones

5-Ocie Noel Jones

5-Bessie Irene Jones

5-Lillian Alabama Jones

+Edna Brooks
6-Dorothy Rebecca Jones
6-Delmar Jones
6-Larry Jones

+0Ola May Renfroe
6-Jerry Wayne Jones
6-Judy Patricia Jones
6-Clarence Vernon Jones

+Lillian Mae Oden
6-James Lathan Jones
6-Margie Ann Jones

+Romie Odell Stephens , par. William Yancey Stephens and Thelma Elyadie Dawkins
6-Faye Nell Stephens
6-Lillian Kay Stephens
6-Jimmy Floyd Stephens
6-Dora Ann Stephens
6-Terry Lyn Stephens

+L D Whitlock b. 6 Feb 1914, Marshall County, Alabama, m. 15 Nov 1933, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 29 May
1967, Huntsville, Madison County, Alabama, par. John Milton Whitlock and Luria Waldrop

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 3

.............. 6-Carolyn Juanita Whitlock b. 1 Oct 1936, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, d. 4 Oct 1936, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama
.............. 6-Lelton Kenneth Whitlock

.............. 6-Betty Sue Whitlock

.............. 6-Gary Wayne Whitlock

........... 5-Joseph Jones

........... 5-Curtis Jones

........... 5-W L Jones

........... 5-L D Jones

........... 5-Ray Jones

........ 4-Moses O Bobo b. 6 Jan 1895, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 10 Sep 1971, Huntsville, Madison County, Alabama
........ +Katie Lou Owens b. 5 Oct 1896, d. 14 Mar 1979, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, par. John Owens and Elizabeth Burson
........... 5-Lorene Bobo

........... +Craighton Gibbs m. 21 May 1929, d. Bef 1985

........... 5-Leavey Bobo

........... +Elmer Elliott

.............. 6-Elmer Mose Elliott Jr

.............. 6-Margaret Elliott

........... 5-Wanda Lou Bobo

........... +Jim Gilley , par. James Julius Gilley and Thelma Mary Robinson
.............. 6-James Danny Gilley

.............. 6-Mary Kate Gilley

........ 4-Walter Bobo b. , Marshall County, Alabama, d. , Marshall County, Alabama
........ 4-Ocie John Russell Bobo b. 1897, Marshall County, Alabama, d. , Texas
........ +Viney Hyatt

........... 5-Velma Bobo

........... +Curtis Brice

.............. 6-Kevin Brice

........... 5-Elmer Bobo

........... 5-1ra Gene Bobo

........... +Unknown

.............. 6-Larry Bobo

.............. 6-Jerry Bobo

.............. 6-Lottie Jean Bobo

........... 5-Beaman Bobo

........ 4-James Floyd Bobo b. 9 May 1899, Marshall County, Alabama, d. Apr 1980, Big Springs, Texas
........ +Lou Alma Owens , par. Miland Oliver Owens and Martha Catherine Jones
........... 5-1ra Vernon Bobo

........... +Sunshine Tooke

........... 5-Era Catherine Bobo

........... +William R Horn , par. Raymond C Horn and Unknown
.............. 6-Larry Ray Horn b. 19 Aug 1955, d. 31 Mar 1971

.............. 6-Mike Wayne Horn

........... 5-James Oliver Bobo

........... +Deltha Jean Freeland

.............. 6-David Alan Bobo

........... 5-Betty Lou Bobo

........... +Charles Ray Parrish , par. Charley Parrish and Lennie Lee Garner

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 4

.............. 6-Connie Parrish

.............. 6-James Lee Parrish

.............. 6-Donna Lynn Parrish

........... 5-Bobby Gerald Bobo

........... +Willie Pearl Lackey , par. James Euel Lackey and Beaulah Agatha Simmons
.............. 6-Cindy Carol Bobo

.............. 6-Bobby G Bobo b. 14 Jan 1962, d. 11 Apr 1962

.............. 6-James Robert Bobo

.............. 6-Wendy Michelle Bobo

........... 5-Winnie Fay Bobo

........... +Bobby Dodson

.............. 6-Paula Dodson

.............. 6-Danny Eugene Dodson

........... 5-Jennie May Bobo

........... +Billy Jack Darden

.............. 6-Billy Joe Darden

........ 4-Harvey Seveatis Bobo b. 17 Feb 1901, Guntersville, Alabama, d. 6 Nov 1957, Gladewater, Texas

........ +Florence Mettie Hyatt b. 26 Nov 1902, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, m. 17 Jun 1919, Arab, Marshall County, Alabama,
d. 29 Aug 1972, Gladewater, Texas, par. Henry T Hyatt and Unknown

........... 5-Ezra Belton Bobo b. 2 Oct 1920, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, d. 18 Aug 1961, Marshall, Texas
........... +Cloverdale Rachelle

........... 5-Bessie L Bobo

........... +Raymond D Morris

.............. 6-Linda Gayle Morris

.............. 6-Gary Raymond Morris

........... 5-Harvey Calvin Bobo b. 11 Mar 1924, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, d. 30 Oct 1924, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama
........... 5-lvy Eugene Bobo b. 9 Oct 1927, d. 19 Dec 1974, lowa Park, Texas

........... +Anita Joyce Eldridge m. 15 Dec 1949, Kigore, Texas, d. Deceased

.............. 6-Shannon Anita Bobo

.............. 6-Billy Eugene Bobo

........ 4-Fannie Belle Bobo

........ +Dewey D Hyatt m. 4 Apr 1918, Pulaski, Tennessee, d. 1967, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama
........... 5-Geneva Missouri Hyatt

........... +Harold Rosson

.............. 6-Lee Harold Rosson

........... +Carrol Page

.............. 6-Keith Page

.............. 6-Lea Ellen Page

.............. 6-Leslie Ann Page

........... 5-Leovice Verda Hyatt

........... +James W Ware

.............. 6-Jimmy M Ware

........... 5-Dalton Amous Hyatt

........... +Opal Bush

.............. 6-James Dewey Hyatt

.............. 6-Sheila Hyatt

.............. 6-Deborah Hyatt

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 5

.............. 6-Karen Hyatt

........... +Unknown (see Dalton Amous Hyatt on page 4)
.............. 6-Barbara Hyatt

.............. 6-Lee Roy Hyatt

.............. 6-Amous Hyatt

........... 5-Lowell Clyde Hyatt

........... +Jessie Manie

.............. 6-Kenneth Ray Hyatt

.............. 6-Robert Hyatt

.............. 6-Sherie D Hyatt

........... 5-Nelda Joy Hyatt

........... +William Ross Woodall d. 12 Nov 1970, Huntsville, Texas
.............. 6-Patsy Jo Woodall

.............. 6-William Ross Woodall 111

.............. 6-Robert Hyatt Woodall

........... 5-Wilda Faye Hyatt

........... +Glenn Allen Boyd

.............. 6-Glena Faye Boyd

.............. 6-Gary Boyd

.............. 6-Bruce Boyd

........ 4-Lovie Lucie Bobo

........ +Girt W Satterfield

........ +Roy Green

........ 4-Leonard Bobo b. 1906, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 1909, Marshall County, Alabama
........ 4-Clyde Bobo b. 7 Feb 1908, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 12 Aug 1980, Albertville-Boaz Hospital, Marshall Co, AL

........ +Verda Viola Bobo b. 26 Jun 1917, Lauderdale, Alabama, m. 3 Oct 1932, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 2 Mar 1968,
Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama, par. Melvin Jonah Bobo and Nancy Elizabeth Smith

........... 5-Peggy Sue Bobo

........... +Thomas Arthur Williams Jr. , par. Thomas Arthur Williams Sr. and Mae Lee Pampkin
.............. 6-Larry Clyde Williams

.............. 6-Sherry Lynn Williams

.............. 6-Kim Jacqueline Williams

........... 5-Clyde Jacqueline Bobo

........... +Garland Radford Phillips , par. Huston Phillips and Mildred Pesnell
.............. 6-Terry Garland Phillips

........... 5-Verda Diane Bobo

........... +Franklin Dale Hess

.............. 6-Cynthia Marie Hess

.............. 6-Verda Dallena Hess

.............. 6-Galon Dale Hess

........ 4-Buna Frances Bobo

........ +Grady Suttles

........... 5-Janese Suttles

........... +Joe Franklin Rhodes , par. Benjamen Franklin Rhodes and Bobbie Tems
.............. 6-Grady Wayne Rhodes

.............. 6-Deborah Joan Rhodes

.............. 6-Donna Francis Rhodes

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 6

........... 5-Jack D Suttles

........... +Carolyn Jo Thompson , par. Weldon Lawson Thompson and Beatrice
.............. 6-Jack Weldon Suttles

.............. 6-Joe D Suttles

........... +Pamela

.............. 6-Jacqulen Buna Jean Suttles

........... +Bobbie Korecknic

.............. 6-Grady Suttles

..... 3-Angonetta Bobo b. 23 May 1869, Georgia, d. 30 Apr 1951, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

..... +William Wilson b. 5 Apr 1864, Georgia, m. 1888, d. 9 Dec 1946, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, par. Unknown and
Sallie

........ 4-William Ollie Wilson b. 10 Jun 1889, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 7 May 1966, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ +Maggie Williams b. 1 Jan 1892, d. 9 Dec 1948
........... 5-Theodore F Wilson
........... +Lillie Mae Stidhan
........... 5-Jeff Wilson
........... +Ruby L Shambley
........... 5-T C Wilson
........... +Lela Bebo
........... 5-Ella May Wilson
........... +Walter Shambley
........... 5-Shelby Wilson
........... +Ollie Standfield
........... 5-Cluston Wilson
........... +Lucille Cocklon
........... 5-Luecille Wilson
........... +James Roberson
........... 5-Hoover Wilson
........... +Lilah Siegh

........... 5-Bertie Jeane Wilson b. 12 Sep 1932, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 19 Dec 1936, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

..... 3-Melvin Jonah Bobo b. 17 Feb 1873, Georgia, d. 28 Mar 1948, (Mitchell Cemetery, Lauderdale Co, Alabama)

..... +Nancy Elizabeth Smith b. 16 Jan 1875, Georgia, m. 3 May 1892, Martin Ferry, South Carolina, d. 1 Aug 1929, Lawrence,
Tennessee, par. John Smith and Harriett Stovall

........ 4-Beulah Leoma Bobo b. 11 Apr 1893, Georgia, d. 20 Sep 1980, Lawrence County, Tennessee

........ +Walter G Brown b. 10 Sep 1889, m. 26 Feb 1911, Anderson, Alabama, d. 2 Mar 1940, Leoma, Tennessee, par. Jim
Brown and Sylvania

........... 5-Monnie Arlesia Brown
........... +W A Hartsfield
.............. 6-Vesta Hartsfield
.............. 6-Rud Hartsfield
.............. 6-Brenda Hartsfield
.............. 6-Danny Hartsfield
........... 5-Clessie Estelle Brown

........... +Robert Stevie Phillips b. 23 Jun 1912, Lauderdale Co, Alabama, m. 27 Mar 1937, Lawrence Co, Tennessee, d. 29
Dec 1980, (Bushy Cemetery, Lawrence Co, Tennessee)

.............. 6-Bobby Ray Phillips

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 7

.............. 6-Wanda Sue Phillips
.............. 6-Rebecca Phillips
.............. 6-Patricia Phillips
.............. 6-Martha Phillips
.............. 6-1lene Margie Phillips
........... 5-Clara Otie Brown

........... +Odie Washington Short b. 8 Jan 1906, Wayne, Tennessee, m. 16 Mar 1937, Leoma, Lawrence Co, Tennessee, d. 11
Nov 1979, Lawrenceburg, Lawrence County, Tennessee, par. Will Short and Winnie Green

.............. 6-Odie Washington Short Jr

.............. 6-Carol Ann Short

.............. 6-Charles Edward Short

.............. 6-Linda Gail Short

.............. 6-Judy Kay Short

........... 5-Clintis Brenton Brown b. 30 May 1919, Anderson, Alabama, d. 9 Feb 1978, Crocket General Hospital, Tennessee

........... +Loucile Olive b. , Ethridge, Tennessee, m. Jun 1956, Lawrence Co, Tennessee, d. , Lawrence County, Tennessee, par.
Unknown Olive and Lucy

.............. 6-Clyde Guy Brown

........... 5-Austin G Brown

........... +Annie Ruth McDonald

.............. 6-Alton Guy Brown

........... +Agnes Lee Shepperd , par. Abe T Shepperd and Willie Mae Stewart
.............. 6-Kenneth Wayne Brown

.............. 6-David Austin Brown

.............. 6-Susan Lee Brown

.............. 6-Mark Anthony Brown

.............. 6-Claudia Jean Brown

........ 4-William Perman Bobo b. 30 Mar 1895, Georgia, d. 2 Apr 1973, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ +Rosie Camp

........... 5-Zula Belle Bobo

........... +Palmer Walker , par. Willie Walker and Mamie Pair

.............. 6-Dorthy Nell Walker

.............. 6-Bernece Walker

........... 5-Willie Mae Bobo

........... +Silas Cagle

.............. 6-Benny Cagle

.............. 6-Kenneth Eugene Cagle

.............. 6-Mary Lou Cagle

........ +Mary Ann Brumley

........ +Ida Williams

........ 4-Roxie Lue Gennie Bobo b. 11 Sep 1896, Alabama, d. 3 May 1979, Limestone County, Alabama
........ +Joseph Arthur Hulsey m. 23 Feb 1913, Lauderdale Co, Alabama, d. 24 Feb 1968
........... 5-Winford Harlan Hulsey

........... +Neva Mae Cunningham , par. Charles Edward Cunningham and Clara Mae Favers
.............. 6-Norma Jean Hulsey

........... 5-Martha Lou Berma Hulsey

........... +Royse McGill , par. George McGill and Etta Lou Forsythe

.............. 6-Martha Nell McGill

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 8

.............. 6-Linda Faye McGill

.............. 6-Terry Lee McGill b. 24 Mar 1947, Lawrence County, Tennessee, d. 11 Jun 1974, Lauderdale Co, Alabama
........... 5-Nancy Jewell Hulsey

........... +Bert Sandlin , par. Alex Sandlin and Viola Cales

.............. 6-Yvonne Ann Sandlin

.............. 6-Joyce Faye Sandlin

.............. 6-Roger Marion Sandlin

.............. 6-Freeda Gail Sandlin

.............. 6-William Dwane Sandlin

.............. 6-Cathy Melinda Sandlin

........... 5-Estelle Hulsey b. 17 Aug 1922, d. 16 Nov 1967

........... +Dillmon Moore

........... +Clifford Leon

........... 5-Thomas Joseph Hulsey

........... +Helen Kathryn Roberts , par. Robert Richard Roberts and Dora Frances Krick
.............. 6-Janice Levena Hulsey

.............. 6-Thomas Jerald Hulsey

........... 5-Lewis Travis Hulsey

........... +Janice Jackson

.............. 6-Sherry Ann Hulsey

.............. 6-Joel Wayne Hulsey

........... 5-Bonnie Mae Hulsey

........... +Billy Ray Embry

.............. 6-Michael Ray Embry

........... +William Lester Cates

.............. 6-Tammie Maria Cates

........... +Elvin Burroughs , par. Raymond Burroughs and Ora Lee McNatt

........... 5-Millinee Hulsey

........... +0 B Mosley , par. Odes Mosley and Bertha Shelton

.............. 6-Lydia Velinda Mosley

.............. 6-Ronnie Keith Mosley

........ 4-boy Bobo b. 11 Aug 1898, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 17 Aug 1898, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ 4-Vesta Cumie Bobo b. 29 Aug 1899, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 11 Mar 1921, Lauderdale Co, Alabama
........ +Henry Archie McConnell

........... 5-Sanford Malon McConnell

........... +Mauvine Jewell Cockrell , par. Rudolphus Cockrell and Montana McCaray
.............. 6-Larry Glen McConnell

.............. 6-Carey Don McConnell

........... 5-Flary McConnell b. 27 Feb 1917, Anderson, Alabama, d. 28 Apr 1974, Anderson, Alabama
........... +Emmitt Carter Thompson

.............. 6-Judith Lynn Thompson b. 30 Apr 1939, Anderson, Alabama, d. 21 Dec 1978, Huntsville, Madison County,
Alabama

.............. 6-Millicent Ann Thompson

........ 4-George Everitt Bobo

........ +Unice Lyons m. Nov 1918, d. Deceased, (Liberty Grove, Loretto, Tennessee), par. John Lyons and Sally
........... 5-John Baron Bobo

........... +Edith M Garrett

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 9

.............. 6-Marie Bobo

.............. 6-Glen Bobo

.............. 6-Peggy Bobo

.............. 6-Patty Sue Bobo

.............. 6-Emma Jean Bobo

.............. 6-Pamela K Bobo

........... 5-Blanche Bobo

........... +Taylor Scott

........ +Millie Inlow (see George Everitt Bobo on page 8)

........ 4-Gracie Bobo b. 17 Jan 1903, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 27 Feb 1903, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ 4-Nacie Bobo b. 17 Jan 1903, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 27 Feb 1903, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ 4-Lewis Cleo Bobo b. 8 Jan 1904, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 30 Nov 1937, Bellgreen, Alabama

........ +Lois Caldonia Scott , par. Wiley Amberson Scott and Ice Dora Tidwell
........... 5-James Oshell Bobo

........... +0Oma Hamby , par. Andrew Hamby and Hester Cagle
.............. 6-Carolyn Annette Bobo

.............. 6-Linda Gayle Bobo

.............. 6-Peggy Dianne Bobo

.............. 6-Patricia Eileen Bobo

.............. 6-Brenda Kay Bobo

........... +Audrey Cole

.............. 6-James Douglas Bobo

.............. 6-Marion Oshelle Bobo

.............. 6-Carla Sue Bobo

........... +Roberta Korzenshi

.............. 6-Harron Louis Bobo

........... 5-Thelma Adell Bobo

........... +Leonard Ford Welborn

.............. 6-Nina Jean Welborn

.............. 6-Geraldine Welborn

.............. 6-Linda Fay Welborn

........... 5-Roberta Bobo

........... +William Cochran , par. William Andy Cochran and Lou Dena Kelly
.............. 6-Jerry Ray Cochran

.............. 6-Ronald Terry Cochran

.............. 6-Scott Anthony Cochran

........... 5-Bonnie Sybil Bobo

........... +Harold Simpkins , par. William Simpkins and Myrtle Lunsford
.............. 6-Harold Stephen Simpkins

.............. 6-Melinda Sue Simpkins

........... 5-Wilma Jean Bobo

........... +0len Cockran , par. Greel Cockran and Lona Fredrick
.............. 6-Sandra Lee Cockran

.............. 6-Joseph Allen Cockran

.............. 6-Christopher Molan Cockran

.............. 6-Jackie Lynn Cockran

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 10

........... 5-Leon Calaway Bobo b. 4 Dec 1935, Loretto, Lawrence Co, Tennessee, d. 30 Aug 1945, Phil Campbell, Franklin Co,
Alabama

........ 4-Vennie Leisa Bobo b. 15 Nov 1906, Lauderdale Co, Alabama, d. 29 Aug 1999

........ +Henry Lee Stanford b. 22 Jun 1904, Giles Co, Tennessee, m. 23 Aug 1920, Giles Co, Tennessee, d. 14 Jul 1990, par.
Edward Fanuel Stanford and Fannie Coats

........... 5-Eddie Polo Stanford
........... +Virginia Smith m. 1939, Eagle Lake, Florida, d. 6 Mar 1947, Winter Haven, Florida
.............. 6-Bernice Faye Stanford
.............. 6-Margie Lou Stanford
........... +Mary Jane Cottrell
.............. 6-Judy Virginia Stanford
.............. 6-Eddie Randell Stanford
.............. 6-Danny Dwayne Stanford
.............. 6-Rocky Everett Stanford
.............. 6-Kathy Marie Stanford
.............. 6-Muitzi Christine Stanford
........... 5-Lucy Mae Stanford
........... +Samuel G Ellis
.............. 6-Henry Garfield Ellis
.............. 6-Lucy Elaine Ellis
.............. 6-Philena Kollie Ellis
.............. 6-Elizabeth Marie Ellis
........... 5-Mildrey Elizabeth Stanford
........... +Leslie Roberson

........... +Dick Funk

........... 5-William McKinley Stanford
........... +Myra Sue Williams , par. Luther Marvin Williams and Frances Isabel Bohannon
.............. 6-Patsy Myra Stanford
.............. 6-Timothy McKinley Stanford
.............. 6-Barry Marvin Stanford
........... 5-Dorothy Marie Stanford
........... +Joseph Verman Duke
.............. 6-Sandra Fay Duke
.............. 6-Ronald Allen Duke
.............. 6-Charlotte Renay Duke
........... 5-Robert Lee Stanford
........... +Cora Helen Reed
........... 5-Eugene Talmage Stanford
........... +Evelyn Whitmire , par. Lamar Whitmire and Lula Mae Purvis
.............. 6-Teresa Darlene Stanford
.............. 6-Kenneth Eugene Stanford
.............. 6-Keith Eric Stanford
........... 5-Joe Edward Stanford
........... +Barbara Ann Ward , par. James Heed Ward and Emma H
.............. 6-Peggy Jean Stanford
.............. 6-Joe Edward Stanford Jr
........... 5-Razalee Stanford

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 11

........... +Charles Reid , par. John Reid and Margaret Siler (see Razalee Stanford on page 10)
.............. 6-Patricia Ann Reid

.............. 6-Charles Adam Reid Jr

.............. 6-Marvin Wayne Reid

.............. 6-Linda Lee Reid

.............. 6-Raymond Neal Reid

.............. 6-Ronald Earl Reid

.............. 6-Donald Gerald Reid b. 11 Dec 1966, Orlando, Orange Co, Florida, d. 22 Mar 1967, (Plymouth, Florida)
........... +William J Singer (see Razalee Stanford on page 10)
.............. 6-Tammy Lisa Singer

........ 4-Monte Lillian Bobo

........ +John Flatt , par. James Flatt and Martha McDow
........... 5-James Melvin Flatt

........... +Pearlene Dover , par. Cecil Dover and Jessie Mae Waters
.............. 6-Patricia Ann Flatt

........... 5-Martha Geneva Flatt

........... +Kenneth Chance

.............. 6-Kenneth Ray Chance

........... 5-Jannie Bernice Flatt

........... +Louie Harrison , par. Elton Harrison and Hettie Ree Davis
.............. 6-Shirley Juanita Harrison

.............. 6-Ronald Keith Harrison

........ 4-Bonnie Rosella Bobo

........ +Dallas Lester Roper b. 11 Jun 1905, Giles Co, Tennessee, m. 6 Oct 1928, Lawrence Co, Tennessee, d. 28 Mar 1968,
Bartow, Florida, par. James Alexander Roper and Alice Keedy

........... 5-Mamie Louise Roper

........... +Dallas Tunney Lewis , par. Charles C Lewis and Lena Levata Yomans
.............. 6-Dallas Clifford Lewis

.............. 6-Frances Gayleene Lewis

.............. 6-Calvin Wayne Lewis

.............. 6-Sara Jean Lewis

........... 5-Alex Junior Roper b. 4 Sep 1932, Lawrence County, Tennessee, d. 4 Aug 1952, Bartow, Polk County, Florida
........... +Ruth Evelyn Walker

.............. 6-Daniel Alex Roper

........... 5-James Alton Roper

........... +Madeline Nelson

.............. 6-Janet Mellissa Roper

.............. 6-James Alton Roper Jr

.............. 6-Jeannie Arlene Roper

.............. 6-John Arther Roper

........... +Edith Buttner

........... 5-Charles Lester Roper

........ 4-Daisey Lera Bobo b. 23 Nov 1914, Lauderdale Co, Alabama, d. Sep 1916
........ 4-Mazy Vera Bobo

........ +William Marshall Gladney b. 12 May 1911, Anderson, Lauderdale County, Alabama, m. 2 Sep 1930, Anderson,
Lauderdale County, Alabama, d. 14 Apr 1966, Athens, Limestone County, Alabama, par. Joseph Gladney and Bershel L
Hulsey

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 12

..... 3-Ollie Venia Bobo b. 17 Apr 1875, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 25 Oct 1958, Marshall County, Alabama

... 5-baby Gladney b. 21 May 1931, Anderson, Lauderdale County, Alabama, d. 22 May 1931, Anderson, Lauderdale
County, Alabama

... 5-Lavaughn C Gladney
...  +Helen Malene Richardson
...... 6-Vonda Malene Gladney
... 5-Lanito Sue Gladney
... +James Garland Dover , par. Cecile Dover and Jessie Mae Waters
...... 6-James Michael Dover
...... 6-Anthony Devane Dover
+Esker Jackson d. 10 May 1978 (see Mazy Vera Bobo on page 11)
+J Cloyce Harrison (see Mazy Vera Bobo on page 11)
4-Verda Viola Bobo b. 26 Jun 1917, Lauderdale, Alabama, d. 2 Mar 1968, Arab, Marshall Co, Alabama

+Clyde Bobo b. 7 Feb 1908, Marshall County, Alabama, m. 3 Oct 1932, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 12 Aug 1980,
Albertville-Boaz Hospital, Marshall Co, AL, par. Willis Asberry Bobo and Winnie Lurane Sparks

... 5-Peggy Sue Bobo

... +Thomas Arthur Williams Jr. , par. Thomas Arthur Williams Sr. and Mae Lee Pampkin
...... 6-Larry Clyde Williams

...... 6-Sherry Lynn Williams

...... 6-Kim Jacqueline Williams

... 5-Clyde Jacqueline Bobo

...  +Garland Radford Phillips , par. Huston Phillips and Mildred Pesnell
...... 6-Terry Garland Phillips

... 5-Verda Diane Bobo

...  +Franklin Dale Hess

...... 6-Cynthia Marie Hess

...... 6-Verda Dallena Hess

...... 6-Galon Dale Hess

+Winnie Lurane Sparks b. 29 Jul 1871, Marshall County, Alabama, m. After 1929, d. 29 Jan 1961, Arab, Marshall Co,
Alabama, par. Moses Sparks and Susan Scott (see Melvin Jonah Bobo on page 6)

+Joseph Radford Claborn b. 1 Feb 1877, Alabama, m. 15 Dec 1892, Etowah County, Alabama, d. 17 Jun 1913, Etowah
County, Alabama, par. William Mid Claborn and Elizabeth Bryan

4-Mamie Lou Claborn b. 2 Apr 1893, d. 27 Sep 1974, (Forest Home Methodist Church Cemetery, Marshall Co, Alabama)

+W Oscar Dobbins b. 28 Mar 1893, d. 10 Feb 1969, (Forest Home Methodist Church Cemetery, Marshall Co, Alabama),
par. John Wesley Dobbins and Sissy Baker

... 5-Joseph Wesley Dobbins

... +Ruby Bearden , par. K B Bearden and Grace Cleveland

...... 6-Benny Dobbins

...... 6-Ronny Dobbins

... 5-Cecil Dobbins b. 17 Jul 1916, d. 17 Oct 1920, (Forest Home Methodist Church Cemetery, Marshall Co, Alabama)
... 5-Margie Dobbins

... +Emmett Reed , par. Hezzie Reed and Mary Isbell

...... 6-Roy Ray Reed

...... 6-Dennis Reed

4-infant Claborn

4-infant Claborn

4-Robert A Claborn b. 13 Dec 1897, d. 29 Jun 1913, (Friendship Baptist Church Cemetery, Marshall Co, AL)

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 13

........ 4-Lillie Mae Claborn b. 22 Jun 1900, Etowah Co, Alabama, d. 12 Sep 1975, (Friendship Baptist Church Cemetery, Marshall
Co, AL)

........ +Russell McDaniel d. 12 Dec 1980 (see Lillie Mae Claborn on page 12)
........... 5-R J McDaniel Jr

........... +Rosie

.............. 6-James McDaniel

.............. 6-Joy McDaniel

........... 5-infant McDaniel d. Deceased

........... 5-Edward Earl McDaniel

........... +Cloe Claborn , par. Boyd T Claborn and Virginia B
.............. 6-Joe Edward McDaniel d. Deceased, At age 16
.............. 6-Dorothy McDaniel

.............. 6-Nathan McDaniel

.............. 6-Thomas McDaniel

.............. 6-Kathy Mae McDaniel

........... +Gail Bearden

.............. 6-Scott McDaniel

........ 4-infant Claborn

........ 4-W Elbert Claborn b. 10 Dec 1903, New Home, Etowah Co, Alabama, d. 22 May 1963, (Friendship Baptist Church
Cemetery, Boaz, Marshall Co, AL)

........ +Millie Hayes b. 25 Nov 1904, d. 27 Dec 1938, (Friendship Baptist Church Cemetery, Boaz, Marshall Co, AL)
........... 5-Carlis Claborn b. 18 Jul 1923, d. 10 May 1979, (Friendship Baptist Church Cemetery, Boaz, Marshall Co, AL)
........... +Carol

........... +Vesteen Brooks

.............. 6-Donna Claborn

........... 5-Henry Lee Clayborn b. 24 May 1927, d. 20 Nov 1978, (Friendship Baptist Church Cemetery, Boaz, Marshall Co, AL)
........... +Dean Owens , par. Ossie Owens and Jesse

.............. 6-Pharon Lee Clayborn

.............. 6-Daryl Clayborn

........... 5-Billie Gene Claborn

........... +Ada Lee McKinnon , par. Luther Brown McKinnon and Hattie Maud Houston

.............. 6-Tony Claborn

.............. 6-Wanda Claborn

........... 5-Reba Claborn

........... +Boyd W Jeffers

.............. 6-Ricky Jeffers

.............. 6-Sheila Jeffers

........... +Jerry R Wiggins

........... 5-Ava Lene Claborn

........... +Ralph Haggard

........... +Clinton Pinkerton

.............. 6-Barbara Pinkerton

.............. 6-Cynthia Pinkerton

.............. 6-Debra Pinkerton

.............. 6-Buddy Pinkerton

........ +0Odessa Hammett

........... 5-Marie Claborn

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 14

........... +Kenneth Martin (see Marie Claborn on page 13)

........... +Charles Jenkins (see Marie Claborn on page 13)

.............. 6-Stacy Michael Jenkins

.............. 6-Susan Jenkins

........ 4-Rosa Lee Claborn

........ +Thomas Wiley NeSmith , par. William NeSmith and Susan Maze

........... 5-Hazel Lee NeSmith b. 31 Mar 1926, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 31 Mar 1926, Marshall County, Alabama
........... 5-Willa Dean NeSmith

........... +Travis Bearden b. 8 Jun 1916, New Home, Marshall Co, Alabama, m. 2 Feb 1946, Attalla, Etowah County, Alabama,
d. 4 Mar 1966, Boaz, Marshall Co, Alabama, par. K B Bearden and Grace Cleveland

.............. 6-Jerry Thomas Bearden

.............. 6-Dianne Bearden

.............. 6-Travis Neal Bearden

.............. 6-Nancy Kay Bearden

........... 5-Mamie Ruth NeSmith

........... +Oliver Glenn Wilson , par. Charles Edward Wilson and Charlsie Ola Carroll
.............. 6-Anita Ruth Wilson

.............. 6-Patricia Jane Wilson

.............. 6-Barbara Jean Wilson

........... 5-Sue Venie NeSmith

........... +Joel Holland , par. ElImer Holland and Leoma Lang
.............. 6-Anthony Holland

.............. 6-Debra Holland

........ 4-Hattie Bell Claborn

........ +Unknown

........... 5-Arthleen Claborn

........... +Bill McDowell

.............. 6-Linda McDowvell

.............. 6-Tommy McDowell

.............. 6-Jimmy McDowell

.............. 6-Joe McDowell

........... 5-Almon Ray Claborn

........... +Bettie Abercrombie

........... 5-Martha Mae Claborn

........... +Robert Wright

.............. 6-Lawana Wright

........... +Cru Martin

.............. 6-Denise Martin

.............. 6-Mark Martin

........ 4-Lewis Willie Claborn

........ +Verlie Haynie , par. George Haynie and Zachie
........... 5-Danny Lewis Claborn

........... +Debra Harris , par. Jay Harris and Norene
.............. 6-Michele Claborn

........... 5-Sheila Kay Claborn

........... +Allen Thomas , par. Gaston Thomas and Eula Mae
.............. 6-Jessica Thomas

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 15

.............. 6-Jill Renee Thomas

..... 3-Robert Louis Bobo b. Jan 1878, Alabama, d. 1 Sep 1927
..... +Minnie Cleveland b. Jan 1876, Georgia, m. Abt 1895
........ 4-Joseph Ollie Bobo b. Feb 1896, d. 1979

........ +Sis Cole

........... 5-Vera Bobo

........... +Coy Cartee

........ 4-Alta Bobo b. 1899, d. 1959, (Georgial Memorial Gardens, Marietta, Cobb Co, Georgia)
........ +Austin Smith

........... 5-Ava Lou Smith

........... +Clifford Simpson

........... +Joe McDuffey

.............. 6-Valeria Arrn McDuffey

.............. 6-Delores Ellen McDuffey

........ +Alston

........ 4-Elmer Bobo

........ +Ella b. 11 Feb 1902, Moulton, Lawrence Co, Alabama, m. 28 Mar 1919, Tennessee, d. 16 Dec 1949, Birmingham,
Jefferson County, Alabama

........... 5-Gracie Lee Bobo
........... +Buford Evans
........... +Joe Knight
........... 5-Lammond Bobo
........... +Mamie Bender
........... 5-Vertie Bobo
........... +Samuel Lowery
........... 5-Arthell Bobo
........... +Lora Tucker
........ +Susie Mae Hayes
........... 5-Sarah Uylene Bobo
........... +Tommy Terry
........ 4-Henry Wesley Bobo b. Abt 1904, Alabama, d. 1976, Atlanta, Fulton County, Georgia
........ +Violet Cartee
........... 5-John Wesley Bobo
........... +Emaline Perkins
........... 5-Bonnie Bobo
........... +George Wesley Smith

........ 4-William Clarence Bobo b. 11 Mar 1906, Lawrence County, Alabama, d. Jan 1974, (Crestwood Cemetery, East Gadsden,
Alabama)

........ +Jessie Mae Turner

........... 5-Lois V Bobo

........... +Henry Josey Gorge

........... 5-Tom. Robert Bobo

........... +Billie Ruth Hanson

........... 5-Dorothy Bobo

........... +John Edel Silvey , par. George Marion Silvey and Mae Lyles

........... 5-Betty Ann Bobo

........... +George H McMahon , par. George Austia McMahon and Ruth Bernice Nashpem

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 16

........... 5-Archie Rufus Bobo

........... +Helen Lorene Shaw , par. Otis James Shaw and Edna Mae Todd
.............. 6-Connie Lorene Bobo

.............. 6-Bryan Todd Bobo

.............. 6-William Joe Bobo

........ +Estelle Lorene McBurnett (see William Clarence Bobo on page 15)
........ 4-Mamie Lee Bobo

........ +Lewis Thomas Flatt m. Oct 1927, d. 15 May 1980

........... 5-Thomas Flatt Jr

........... +Lisa

........... 5-Vernon Flatt

........... 5-James Lewis Flatt b. 26 May 1928, d. 16 Jun 1928

........... 5-infant Flatt b. 8 Sep 1929, d. 10 Sep 1929

........ 4-Estelle Bobo b. Abt 1912, d. 1955

........ +John J S Looney

........... 5-Elizabeth Looney

........... 5-Alfred Looney

........... 5-Charles Looney

........... 5-Lucille Looney

........... +J W Hamilton d. Deceased

........... 5-Geneva Looney

........... 5-Sammie Looney

........ 4-Frances Ava Bobo

........ +Coy Cartee

........... 5-Mary Ann Cartee

........... 5-James Hilbert Cartee

........... 5-Ira Cartee

........ +William L Maddox

........... 5-Dannie Maddox

..... 3-William D Bobo b. 29 Mar 1880, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 4 Nov 1881, Marshall County, Alabama
..... 3-Henry L Bobo b. 2 Apr 1882, Alabama, d. 11 Jan 1951, Marshall County, Alabama
..... +Nancy Jane Collins b. 24 Jan 1882, m. Bef 1906, d. 3 Jul 1937, (Friendship Baptist Church, Boaz, Marshall Co, AL)
........ 4-William Bobo

........ +Parlee

........ 4-Cefus Bobo

........ 4-Mable Bobo

........ +Herbert Wells

........ 4-Vadie Lee Bobo b. 11 May 1906, Alabama, d. 30 May 1906, (Friendship Baptist Church Cemetery, Boaz, Marshall Co,
AL)

........ 4-Fronia Bobo

........ +Garmon

........ 4-Jon Russell Bobo b. 19 Oct 1921, Alabama, d. 6 Sep 1934, (Friendship Baptist Church Cemetery, Boaz, Marshall Co, AL)
..... +Lissie Glenco b. 16 Dec 1895, m. After 1937, d. 13 Dec 1947, Forest Home, Alabama

..... +Victoria Zachwinsy

..... 3-Lavonia Bobo b. 16 Mar 1884, Marshall County, Alabama, d. 7 Apr 1908, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

..... +Joseph Richard Scott b. 17 Dec 1877, d. 20 Dec 1964, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

........ 4-A C Scott

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 17

........ +Mary Wilson (see A C Scott on page 16)
........ 4-Lillie G Scott

........ 4-Eva Mattie Scott

........ +J E Melone

.. +Nancy Allie Downs b. 1863, m. 1888, par. Alex Downs and Unknown (see James William Bobo on page 2)
..... 3-1da Bobo b. 14 May 1889, Alabama, d. 1 May 1980
..... +Oscar Williams

........ 4-Ottis Williams

........ +Delgee Howell

........... 5-Mackes Williams

........... 5-June Williams

........ 4-Doyle Williams

........ +Ethel Duvose

........... 5-Arthur Williams

........... 5-Janea Williams

........... +Roberts
........... 5-Alicia Williams
........... +Logan
........... 5-Marcie Williams
........... +Kelly

..... 3-James Aldy Bobo
..... +Etta Lamay m. Bef 1915, d. After 1921
........ 4-Hollis Bobo
........ +Lawsie Sue Dupree
........... 5-James Bobo
........... 5-Ophelia Bobo
........... 5-Shelby Bobo
........... 5-Boby Bobo
........... 5-Thomas Bobo
........... 5-Thoe Bobo
........ 4-Marie Bobo
........ +Homer Highfield
..... +Lillie Lovett
........ 4-Ovaleen Bobo
........ +Joe Emerson
..... 3-Reuben Bobo b. Sep 1894, Marion County, Alabama, d. 21 Jun 1918
..... +Minnie Peppers
........ 4-Brady Bobo b. 21 Aug 1918, d. 19 Jun 1954
........ 4-Loney Bobo
........ +Dawn Griffin
..... 3-Ella Bobo
..... +Phyllis Downs
. 2-Martha Jane Bobo b. Abt 1847, Georgia, d. 9 Jun 1919, (Old Union Cemetery, near Bear Creek, Marion Co, AL)

+Wade Hillard Edwards b. 7 Mar 1848, South Carolina, m. 12 Dec 1867, Hart County, Georgia, d. 18 Jul 1941, Beal Creek,
Marion Co, Alabama, par. C Newman Edwards and Ruth

..... 3-Augustus Newman Edwards b. 20 Jul 1869, Georgia
..... +Ida Ayers b. Jan 1867, m. 27 Dec 1894

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 18

........ 4-Vada Edwards

........ 4-Wade Edwards

........ 4-Maggie Edwards

........ 4-Bertie Edwards

........ +Edward Cox

........ 4-Mytrice Drucie Edwards

........ 4-Ruth Edwards

..... 3-Nettie Caroline Edwards b. 10 Sep 1872, Georgia, d. 11 Oct 1965, Commerce, Georgia

..... +James Thomas Vernon b. 24 Apr 1866, South Carolina, m. 16 Jan 1890, Piedmont, South Carolina, d. 10 Sep 1949,
Commerce, Georgia, par. RevJ T W Vernon and Clarisa Skeltons

........ 4-Emily J Vernon b. 11 Feb 1891, Hart County, Georgia, d. 21 Dec 1923, Elberton, Georgia
........ +George M Smith

........ 4-Oscar W Vernon b. 24 Feb 1893, Hart County, Georgia, d. 16 Feb 1928, Florida
........ +Edith Neager

........ 4-Lula E Vernon b. 6 Jun 1895, Hart County, Georgia, d. 8 Jul 1917

........ 4-James Thomas Vernon Jr

........ 4-William H Vernon b. 18 Apr 1899, Hart County, Georgia, d. 2 Nov 1927

........ +Marie Whitfield

........ 4-Hetter Lou Vernon b. 7 May 1901, Hart County, Georgia, d. 4 Apr 1925

........ +Capers W Fleming

........ 4-Mattie T Vernon b. 2 Aug 1903, Hart County, Georgia, d. 1 Sep 1925

........ 4-Charles L Vernon b. 26 Nov 1905, Hart County, Georgia, d. 23 Nov 1928

........ 4-Frank T Vernon b. 18 Mar 1908, d. 17 Jun 1949

........ +Addie Harrell

........ 4-J C Vernon

........ +Carrie M Vaughn

........ 4-Nettie Lois Vernon

........ +Ollie M Nunn

........ 4-Vesteria P Vernon

........ +Harry H Buchanon

........ +B R Donnelly

..... 3-Lewis William Edwards b. 20 Sep 1874, Georgia, d. 1945, Charlotte, North Carolina
..... +Sarah Frances Gains b. 10 Mar 1882, m. 23 Aug 1899, d. Aug 1935, par. Robert Gains and Unknown
........ 4-Clayborn Hampton Edwards b. 28 May 1900, Hart County, Georgia, d. 13 Aug 1973
........ +Janie Richardson

........... 5-unknown Edwards

........... +Marion L Darnell

........... 5-Charles T Edwards

........... 5-Dewey Edwards

........... 5-William H Edwards

........... 5-Elwin H Edwards

........... 5-Rev. Clayborn Hampton Edwards Jr

........ 4-Richard Livingston Edwards b. 3 Oct 1902, Hart County, Georgia, d. 6 Apr 1969, Hartwell, Hart Co, Georgia
........ +Frances Maude Hall

........... 5-unknown Edwards

........... +Mark Temples

........... 5-Vernon Edwards

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 19

........ 4-Berlimay Edwards

........ +Hazel Alexander

........ 4-Spurgeon Paul Edwards b. 11 Apr 1907, d., Concord, NC
........ +Leone Sastar

........ +Flossie

........ 4-Nellie Grace Edwards
........ +Rev. Samuel Dewitt Martin
........ 4-Joseph Frank Edwards
........ +Billie Osborne Black
........ 4-Jessie Vernelle Edwards
........ +Russell Scott

........ +James Pressley

........ +Johnny Reames

........ +George Mullican

........ 4-Robert Newton Edwards
........ +Rasilla

........ +Evelyn

........ +Dorothy

........ 4-James Donald Edwards
........ +Lois Sastar

..... 3-Bertie Estelle Edwards b. 24 Nov 1876, Georgia, d. 29 Dec 1954, Vero Beach, Florida

..... +Capt. Morgan M Bailey b. 9 Aug 1861, Hart County, Georgia, m. 5 May 1895, d. 21 Jan 1924, Elberton, Elbert Co, Georgia,
par. Jall Bailey and Priscilla Smith

........ 4-Myrtie Bailey b. 12 Jul 1896, Hart County, Georgia, d. 9 Mar 1977, Hartwell, Hart Co, Georgia

........ +0ssie Edward Blackman b. 30 Aug 1889, Hart County, Georgia, m. 4 Aug 1918, Hart County, Georgia, d. 15 Aug 1930,
par. Jerry Blackman and Mary Elizabeth Wade

........... 5-Morgan Jerry Edward Blackman

........... +Mattie Ruth Bailey

.............. 6-Ossie Lee Blackman

.............. 6-Ann Blackman

........... 5-Nell Christine Blackman

........... +Joseph Arnold Strickland , par. Arnold Strickland and Mary Brown
.............. 6-Joseph Arnold Strickland Jr

........ 4-Bufard Stanley Bailey b. 5 Nov 1898, Hart County, Georgia, d. 30 Dec 1950, Bowersville, Georgia
........ +Dallas Floyd

........... 5-Wilborn Stanley Bailey

........... +Sara Jean Grant

........... 5-Bobbie Joe Bailey

........... +Charlotte L Haunes

........... 5-Sara Martha Bailey

........... +Hugh Wilbur Meudet m. 18 Sep 1942, d. 28 Sep 1965, Georgia
........... 5-John Franklin Bailey

........... +Mary Lynn Dean

........ 4-Josie Estelle Bailey

........ +William Anderson Hill b. 8 Oct 1891, Georgia, m. 5 May 1923, Hart County, Georgia, d. 1 Aug 1974, (Elberton, Elbert
Co, Georgia)

........... 5-Gertie Margaret Hill

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 20

........... +William O Cornelius (see Gertie Margaret Hill on page 19)
........... 5-Mary Jo Hill

........... +Jack Grant

........... 5-Virginia Dore Hill
........... +Logan C Atnip
........... 5-Patricia Ann Hill
........... +Raburn Lunsford

........ 4-Delree Bailey

........ +Joseph Floyd Boykin , par. Edward Russell Boykin and Leo Malvena
........... 5-Joseph Floyd Boykin Jr
........... +Evelyn Louise Larson
.............. 6-Suzanne Michelle Boykin
.............. 6-Pamela Denise Boykin
........ 4-Lillian Effie Bailey

........ +Col. William D North
........ 4-Joseph Lee Bailey

........ +Lucy Belle Bradley
........... 5-Warren Morgan Bailey
........... +Mildres Elise Cook
........... 5-Wade Hampton Bailey
........... +Edith Louise Rhodes

..... 3-Robert Wade Edwards b. 21 Jul 1878, South Carolina, d. 12 Mar 1960
..... +Mary Etta Haynes b. 28 Jan 1887, m. 3 Sep 1903, d. 14 Dec 1949
........ 4-Lauri Theola Edwards

........ 4-Thomas Newman Edwards
........ +Lee Dickinson

........... 5-James Ray Edwards
........... +unknown

.............. 6-Douglas Ray Edwards
.............. 6-David Wayne Edwards
.............. 6-Keith Wade Edwards
........... 5-Thomas Lee Edwards
........... +unknown

.............. 6-David Lee Edwards
.............. 6-Sherrie Lucille Edwards
........... 5-Ruth Virgenie Edwards
........... +Deaton

.............. 6-Dona Kay Deaton
.............. 6-Carol Ann Deaton
.............. 6-Donald Scott Deaton
........... 5-Ralph Cole Edwards
........... +unknown

.............. 6-Tina Marie Edwards
.............. 6-Ralph Cole Edwards Jr.
........ 4-Martha Idell Edwards

........ 4-Mary Louise Edwards

........ 4-Cara Etta Edwards

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 21

. 2-Thomas William Bobo b. 15 May 1849, Georgia, d. 28 Aug 1920, Bear Creek, Marion County, Alabama

. 2-Robert Lewis Bobo b. Mar 1852, Georgia, d. 1930, probably Archer City, Archer Co, Texas

... 4-Jessie Ruth Edwards
... 4-Mertie Lou Edwards
... 4-David Dewitt Edwards
... 4-Wade Henry Edwards
... 4-Quinton Olen Edwards
... 4-Nettie Grace Edwards
... 4-Robert Cullin Edwards
... 4-Alice Lula Edwards
... 4-Robert Ozell Edwards
... 4-Rayford Edwards
3-Elgare Euphenia Edwards b. 24 Oct 1880, d. 25 Mar 1936, Beal Creek, Marion Co, Alabama

+Thomas Foster b. 1 Jun 1875, m. 23 Nov 1899, d. 20 Feb 1948, (Old Union, Alabama), par. Rev. Hugh B Foster and Sallie
Garrison

... 4-Hugh H Foster
...  +Pearl Garrod
... 4-Robert H Foster b. 16 May 1902, d. 25 Jun 1973, Haleyville, Alabama
... +Eva Thompson
... 4-Ruth Ann Foster b. 5 May 1904, Alabama, d. 28 Aug 1977, (Florence, Alabama)
... 4-Ethel Mae Foster
... +Dr. WR Taylar b. 3 Dec 1884, m. 28 Apr 1966, d. 2 Aug 1973, Florence, Alabama
... 4-Lewis E Foster
...  +Flora Tidwell
... 4-Rufus H Foster
... *+Mildred Robinson
... 4-Clara Mae Foster b. 31 Aug 1912, Alabama, d. 1 Jul 1925, (Beer Creek, Alabama)
... 4-Sallie Mae Foster
... +Herbert Ray Dixon
... 4-Wade E Foster
...  +Elaine Dixon

3-Martha Jane Edwards b. 7 Jun 1883, Georgia

+William Webb

... 4-Flora Webb
... 4-Owen Webb
... 4-Jessie Webb
... 4-Maggie Webb
... 4-Charles Webb

3-Fanny Ruth Edwards b. 20 Jun 1885, Georgia

+Kinnon Handly
3-Edgar Esmond Edwards b. 18 Feb 1888, Georgia, d. 9 Jun 1889

+Sarah Brown b. 2 Aug 1855, Georgia or South Carolina, m. 12 Dec 1872, Hart County, Georgia, d. Feb 1938, Bear Creek,
Marion County, Alabama, par. James L Brown and Jane Black

+Margaret Carrie Vernon b. Oct 1856, Georgia, m. 24 Oct 1878, Hart County, Georgia, d. 20 Sep 1896, probably Alabama
3-Simon Bobo b. 8 Aug 1879, d. , in infancy
3-Adolphus Judson Bobo b. 24 Jul 1880, Georgia, d. 30 Oct 1918, probably Oklahoma
+Annie Della Grisgsbhy

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 22

4-Quentin Adolphus Bobo
+Unknown
5-David Quentin Bobo
3-Cindy Bobo b. 28 Sep 1881, d. Abt 1882
3-James Robert Bobo b. 23 Oct 1882, South Carolina, d. 1965, (Broken Bow, Oklahoma)
+Bertha Westbrooks
3-Georgia Ola Bobo b. 2 May 1884, Georgia, d. 22 Jul 1976, Bowie County, Texas
+James Arthur Hunt b. Abt 1878, Texas, m. Abt 1903, d. Between 1913 and 1920, probably Oklahoma
4-Maudie Ethel Hunt b. 24 Nov 1905, d. 1905
4-Clovis Mae Hunt
4-James Roscoe Hunt
4-Nausie Polly Hunt
+Samuel Smith
3-Coley Agnes Bobo b. Oct 1885, Georgia, d. 20 Nov 1907, (Glover, Oklahoma)
+Lom Franks
3-John Waymon Bobo b. 25 Aug 1887, Georgia, d. 1914, (Glover, Oklahoma)
3-Clarey Elizabeth Bobo b. Dec 1889, Georgia, d. 20 Nov 1907, (Broken Bow, Oklahoma)
+F Palmer
3-Sandy Barton Bobo b. 27 Feb 1890, Georgia, d. 1907, (Broken Bow, Oklahoma)
3-Sidy Wade Bobo b. 30 Jan 1892, Georgia, d. 23 Jul 1976, probably Broken Bow, McCurtain County, Oklahoma
+Myrtle Taylor
........ 4-Helen Bobo
. 2-Samuel Henry Bobo b. 14 Oct 1857, Georgia, d. 27 Jul 1936, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
+Cornelia Crowe b. 1863, Georgia, m. 31 Oct 1876, Hart County, Georgia, d. 1888, Hart County, Georgia
3-Tencie Caroline Bobo b. 6 Jan 1878, Hart County, Georgia, d. 30 Apr 1948, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

+James Thomas Kennedy b. 9 Jan 1874, Okolona, Chickasaw Co, Mississippi, m. Abt 1901, d. 19 Feb 1943, Hodges, Franklin
County, Alabama, par. John McClain Kennedy and Elizie Pate

4-Sam John Kennedy b. 1901, Hackleburg, Marion County, Alabama, d. 1902, (Lower Church Cemetery, Hackleburg,
Marion County, Alabama)

4-Walter Louis Kennedy b. 27 Sep 1903, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 26 Apr 1985, (Tupelo Memorial Park
Cemetery, Tupelo, Lee County, Mississippi)

+Midrose Murray b. 5 Nov 1913, Marion County, Alabama, m. 30 Nov 1932, Hamilton, Marion Co, Alabama, d. 15 May
2008, Tupelo, Lee County, Mississippi, par. James Murray and Annie

5-Louis Wayne Kennedy
+Mavis Ann Clark
6-Tracy Leigh Kennedy
6-Michael Wayne Kennedy
6-Alan Kennedy
4-William Elbert Kennedy b. 27 Apr 1906, Duncan, Oklahoma, d. 23 Feb 1996, Red Bay, Franklin County, Alabama

+Dollie Louise Vernon b. 31 Jul 1909, California, m. 9 Nov 1930, Marion County, Alabama, d. 10 May 2000, Red Bay,
Franklin County, Alabama
5-Jerold Vernon Kennedy b. 25 Nov 1931, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 4 May 1997, (Hillcrest Memorial
Gardens, Red Bay, Franklin County, Alabama)
+Mildred Elizabeth West

6-Jerold Brent Kennedy b. 20 Feb 1953, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 24 Oct 1965, Hodges, Franklin
County, Alabama

6-Ronald Keith Kennedy
6-William Michael Kennedy

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 23

.............. 6-Elizabeth Ann Kennedy
........ 4-Floy Gertrude Kennedy b. 9 Nov 1908, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, d. 25 Jan 1989, Hackleburg, Marion County, Alabama

........ +Newman G Oliver b. 30 Nov 1903, Franklin County, Alabama, m. Abt 1925, d. 26 Jun 1935, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama, par. F M Oliver and Melvina Cleveland

........... 5-Unknown Girl Oliver b. 9 Jan 1926, Atwood, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 10 Jan 1926, Atwood, Franklin County,
Alabama

........... 5-Newman G Oliver Jr
........... 5-Jack Oliver

........ +Charles Marlin "Jaco" Lawler b. 11 Mar 1903, Marion County, Alabama, m. 2 Nov 1938, d. 3 Mar 2001, Muscle Shoals,
Colbert County, Alabama, par. Phillip Henley Lawler and Frances E Fleming

........... 5-Billy Marlin Lawler b. 7 Apr 1940, Alabama, d. 7 May 2008, Madison, Madison County, Alabama

........ 4-Florene Kennedy b. 13 Aug 1910, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. Apr 1991, (Green Hill Memorial Gardens,
Childersburg, Talladega County, Alabama)

........ +Charlie Oscar Overton b. 6 Aug 1906, m. Aug 1936, d. Apr 1979, (Green Hill Memorial Gardens, Childersburg,
Talladega County, Alabama)

........... 5-Mary Charles Overton
........... +Charles Loyd Steele
.............. 6-Carol Leigh Steele
.............. 6-Melinda Clair Steele
........... 5-Bobby Morris Overton
........... +Claudia Murphy
.............. 6-Claudia Cyrone Overton
........... 5-Virginia Gail Overton

........ 4-Hubert Ottis Kennedy b. 27 Nov 1912, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 2 Mar 1993, Huntsville, Madison County,
Alabama

........ +Anner Kate Davis b. 20 Feb 1916, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, m. 2 Aug 1934, Vina, Franklin Co, Alabama, d. 4
Jul 1990, Huntsville, Madison County, Alabama, par. Roger William Davis and Hattie Bell Wright

........... 5-Peggy Caroline Kennedy
........... +Charles Henry Clark
.............. 6-Charles Henry "Clay" Clark Jr
.............. 6-Cynthia Gayle Clark
.............. 6-Wade Kennedy Clark
.............. 6-Teresa Linn Clark
........... 5-Bill Kent Kennedy

........... +Nancy Elizabeth Cantrell b. 23 Apr 1942, Morgantown, West Virginia, m. May 1966, Madison, Wisconsin, d. 4 Jan
2009, Montgomery, Alabama, par. Clyde Hull Cantrell and Ethel Marie Williams

.............. 6-Elizabeth Cantrell Kennedy

........... +Barbara Sue Gwinn , par. Lloyd Lionel Gwinn and Gwendolyn Lassiter
.............. 6-Bryan Kent Kennedy

.............. 6-Felecia Gwinn Kennedy

........ 4-unknown Kennedy b. 14 Feb 1915, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 14 Feb 1915, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ 4-Vinola Marie Kennedy b. 14 Feb 1915, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 4 Jul 1960, Marshall County, Alabama
........ 4-Elva Lou Kennedy

........ +John Henry Stidham b. 19 May 1912, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, m. 2 Jun 1936, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama, d. Jun 1982, (Franklin Memory Gardens, Russellville, Franklin County, Alabama)

........... 5-Billy Gray Stidham b. 25 May 1937, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 30 Jun 1989, (Franklin Memory Gardens,
Russellville, Franklin County, Alabama)

........... +Waylene Kennedy

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 24

.............. 6-Greg Stidham
.............. 6-Karen Gay Stidham
.............. 6-Sharon Kay Stidham
........... 5-Frank Thomas Stidham
........... +Virginia Goodwin
.............. 6-Thomas Bryan Stidham
.............. 6-Kris Alan Stidham
........... 5-Nancy Evelyn Stidham
........... +Rush Talmadge Reid
.............. 6-Amanda Elizabeth Reid
.............. 6-Andrea Regina Reid
........... 5-Jane Marie Stidham
........... +Tommy Edward Lynn
.............. 6-Mila Shea Lynn
........ 4-Mary Frances Kennedy
........ +William Ottis Wood b. 5 Dec 1915, Alabama, m. 13 Jul 1940, Hackleburg, Marion Co, Mississippi, d. 1 Apr 1989,
Virginia
........... 5-Dorothy Ann Wood

........... +Ronald Reid Eason b. 11 Jun 1943, Elizabeth City, North Carolina, m. 29 Mar 1964, Wayne County, North Carolina,
d. 12 Aug 2007, Simpsonville, South Carolina, par. Paul Eason and Nancy

........... 5-James Arnold Wood b. 18 Feb 1944, Gibson, Scotland County, North Carolina, d. 29 Aug 2000, Charlotte,
Mecklenburg County, North Carolina

........... +Mary Louise Reynolds

.............. 6-Jeffrey Alan Wood b. 4 Feb 1969, d. 2 Oct 2002, Cabarrus County, North Carolina
.............. 6-Brian Keith Wood

.............. 6-Michael Scott Wood

.............. 6-Dillon Keith Wood

........... 5-Donna Frances Wood

........... +Robert Daniel Dumas

.............. 6-Matthew Dumas

........... +Arch Berkley

........ 4-Sarah Addie Lee Kennedy b. 11 Jul 1922, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 9 Aug 1998, (Jefferson Memorial
Gardens South, Hoover, Jefferson County, Alabama)

........ +Billy C Dotson b. 17 Apr 1922, Hackleburg, Marion County, Alabama, m. 2 Jul 1941, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama, d. 26 Jun 1994, (Jefferson Memorial Gardens South, Hoover, Jefferson County, Alabama)

........... 5-Billie Carol Dotson

........... +Mell James Dobbs Il

.............. 6-Mell James Dobbs I11

........... 5-Suzanne Dotson

........... +Cay Wayne Melvine

.............. 6-Paula Suzanne Melvine

..... 3-Myra Sarah Bobo b. 17 Aug 1881, Hart County, Georgia, d. 29 Apr 1968, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

..... +Eddie G Downs b. 11 Feb 1879, m. 9 Jul 1896, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 26 Aug 1943, Hodges, Franklin
County, Alabama, par. Allen Downs and Nancy Jane Heard

........ 4-Tencie Oma Downs b. 5 Mar 1897, Marion County, Alabama, d. 18 Mar 1897, (Old Line Cemetery, Hodges, Franklin
County, Alabama)

........ 4-Lessie Emma Downs b. 5 Mar 1898, Marion County, Alabama, d. 5 May 1977, Birmingham, Alabama
........ +Thomas Freeman Carlton

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 25

........... 5-James Edmond Carlton
........... +Ruth Evans
.............. 6-Catherine Ann Carlton
........... +Minnie E Harris
.............. 6-James Edmond Carlton Jr b. 10 Jul 1939, Birmingham, Alabama, d. Abt 1967, Vietnam
.............. 6-Jane Elizabeth Carlton
........... 5-Lisbon Buford Carlton
........... +Jo Ann Wingert
.............. 6-Debbie Jean Carlton
.............. 6-Vickie Lynn Carlton
.............. 6-Teresa Mae Carlton
........... 5-Milo Clifton Carlton
........... +Kathryn Bertrice Bannister
.............. 6-Milo Clifton Carlton Jr
.............. 6-Ronnie Dean Carlton
........... 5-Thomas Gilbert Carlton
........... +Marie

.............. 6-Susanne Louise Carlton
.............. 6-Dianne Marie Carlton
........... 5-J B Carlton

........... +Sarah Francis Drake
.............. 6-Amelia Frances Carlton
.............. 6-Lenora Lynne Carlton
.............. 6-Nancy Marlene Carlton
........... 5-Ola Mae Carlton
........... +Bonnie Clark Lokey Jr b. 3 May 1924, Atlanta, Georgia, m. 24 Nov 1948, d. 8 Mar 1977, Birmingham, Alabama
.............. 6-Bennie Claude Lokey 111
.............. 6-Karen Elaine Lokey
........ 4-Lois Nevada Downs

........ +Charlie Austin Wood b. 30 Aug 1898, m. 15 Sep 1915, d. 16 Apr 1937, par. Monroe Wood and Unknown
........... 5-Travis Willard Wood b. 27 Dec 1916, d. 21 Aug 1972
........... +Lillian Frances Hennigan
.............. 6-Mellany Frances Wood
........... 5-Ora Lavona Wood
........... +Hewlett Chervis Isom
.............. 6-Hewlett Chervis Isom Jr
.............. 6-Charles Eddie Isom
.............. 6-Wanda Dale Isom
........... 5-Charles Erastus Wood
........... +Mary Juanita Simerly
.............. 6-Pamela Wood
........... 5-Roy Jack Wood
........... +Eunice Christine Holland
.............. 6-Cheryl Christine Wood
........... 5-Eva Oline Wood
........... +Hubert Wigginton
.............. 6-Hubert Danny Wigginton

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 26

.............. 6-Victoria Olene Wigginton

.............. 6-Joey Edwin Wigginton

........ +Wade Hampton Price (see Lois Nevada Downs on page 25)

........ 4-Nettie Elvie Downs b. 14 Feb 1902, Marion County, Alabama, d. 20 Feb 1970, Birmingham, Alabama
........ +Henry Hobert Moss b. 9 Mar 1899, m. 23 Dec 1917, d. 21 Oct 1961, Birmingham, Alabama
........... 5-Mamie Agnes Moss

........... +Joel Franklin Robertson Jr

.............. 6-Joel Franklin Robertson 111

.............. 6-Pamela Kay Robertson

.............. 6-Patricia Joy Robertson

........ 4-Roy Roosevelt Downs b. 4 Aug 1904, Marion County, Alabama, d. 19 Oct 1971, Cleara, Shelby Co, Alabama

........ +Emily Elizabeth Parker b. 14 Sep 1916, Birmingham, Alabama, m. 24 Jun 1934, Birmingham, Alabama, d. 11 Jan 1976,
Cleara, Shelby Co, Alabama

........... 5-Dorothy Louise Downs

........... +William Milton Schroeder

........... 5-David Parker Downs

........... +Sheila Kay Peters

........ 4-Floyd Leland Downs b. 20 Nov 1907, Marion County, Alabama, d. 5 Feb 1980, Birmingham, Alabama
........ +Elizabeth Kyle

........... 5-Floyd Leland Downs Jr

........... +Gayle Morgan

.............. 6-Kyle Morgan Downs

.............. 6-Keith Hamilton Downs

........... +Margaret Lenora Humphrey

.............. 6-Misty Rene Hester

.............. 6-Christy Rebecca Hester

........ 4-Eva Dell Downs b. 6 Nov 1910, Marion County, Alabama, d. 4 Dec 1920, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ 4-Eddie Griffin Downs

........ +Rebecca Nelson

........... 5-Eleanor Ann Downs

........... +Tommy Neil Anderson

.............. 6-Tami Renee Anderson

.............. 6-Amy Rebecca Anderson

........... +Thomas Lee Franklin Lucas

........ 4-Inez Marie Downs

........ +John Wayne Flippo

..... 3-Lewis Henry Bobo b. 9 Oct 1883, Hart County, Georgia, d. 23 Jun 1964, Morgan Co, Alabama

..... 3-Mary Frances Bobo b. 23 Jul 1885, Hart County, Georgia, d. 24 Jun 1975, Hartselle, Morgan Co, Alabama
..... +James Allen Jackson Downs b. 4 Jan 1881, m. 16 Jan 1901, d. 8 Nov 1962, Hartsell, Morgan Co, Alabama
........ 4-Flossie Agnes Downs

........ 4-Elijah Downs b. 10 Mar 1903, Marion County, Alabama, d. Dec 1983

........ +Della Green m. Apr 1928

........... 5-Essie Fay Downs

........... +Olen Palmer

.............. 6-Linda Gail Palmer

.............. 6-Kenneth Eugene Palmer

.............. 6-Larry Wayne Palmer

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 27

.............. 6-Ronald Lee Palmer

.............. 6-Janet Renai Palmer

........ +Allie Robbins (see Elijah Downs on page 26)

........ 4-Nellie Gertrude Downs b. 20 Apr 1905, Marion County, Alabama, d. 23 Apr 1905, Marion County, Alabama
........ 4-Veto Allen Downs b. 21 Apr 1906, Marion County, Alabama, d. 25 Aug 1940, Rome, Georgia
........ +Alton Bay

........ 4-Elbert McKinley Downs b. 21 Jan 1907, Marion County, Alabama, d. Aug 1993
........ +Beauford Legg

........ +Dolly Pusser

........ 4-Fred Casey Downs b. 16 Dec 1909, Marion County, Alabama, d. 28 Aug 1997
........ +Mary Lee Rouse

........... 5-Fred Allen Downs

........... +Myra Enriquez

........... 5-Edward Wayne Downs

........... +Terri Linn Bogdelon

........ 4-Autie V Downs

........ +Samuel W Kay

........... 5-Mary Eloise Kay

........... +James Mark Auwas

.............. 6-Noelani Kay Auwas

........... 5-Samuel W Kay Jr

........... +Anita Faye Lindsay

.............. 6-Patricia Louise Kay

.............. 6-Mary Jackelyn Kay

........... 5-Carol Downs Kay

........... +Leo Richard

........ 4-Dottie Mae Downs b. 21 Jan 1914, Marion County, Alabama, d. 3 Sep 1955, Limestone County, Alabama
........ +Carl Smith

........ 4-James Olvis Downs b. 15 Jan 1916, Marion County, Alabama, d. 19 Jan 1973, Selma, Alabama
........ +Virginia Mosley

........ 4-lva Nora Downs

........ +William McGee

........... 5-Nancy Carol McGee

........... +Dyerl Wayne Duncan

.............. 6-Philip Brian Duncan

.............. 6-Connie Sue Duncan

........... 5-William Allen McGee

........... +Linda Cryer

........ 4-Sula Magus Downs

........ +Charles Hartsfield West

........... 5-Charles Hartsfield West Jr

........... +Martha Lou Alexander

.............. 6-Martie Sue West

.............. 6-Taffaney Frances West

........... +Natalie Inez Stevens

........... 5-Ronald Lee West

........... +Donna Lynne Buenger

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 28

6-Deborah Lynne West
6-Kaylyn Marie West

........... 5-Patricia Susan West

+Danny Ray Myers
6-Danny Ray Myers Jr
6-Michael Robert Myers

+Charles Ray Sierns
6-Christopher Erie Sierns

........ 4-Grace Nella Downs

+Dewey Hughes

........... 5-Buster Eugene Hughes

+Shirley Joan Britt
6-Clifford Eugene Hughes
6-Michael James Hughes

........... 5-Wayne Henry Hughes

+Billie Merlie Clark
6-Eddie Wayne Hughes
6-William Dean Hughes
6-Barbara Ann Hughes

........... 5-James William Hughes

+Kathleen Louella Mullins
6-Jamie Lee Hughes

........... 5-Lola Grace Hughes

+Jack Williams Karr
6-Todd William Karr b. 12 Dec 1967, d. 16 Oct 1970, (Riverside Cemetery, Clinton, Michigan)
6-Angela Sue Karr

........ 4-Lloyd Presly Downs b. 26 Dec 1923, Marion County, Alabama, d. 24 May 1999

+Bessie Aulene Thompson

........... 5-Joann Downs

+Robert Gene Oliver b. 27 Sep 1945, m. 18 Feb 1966, d. 17 Aug 1975, Lawrence County, Alabama
6-Bradley Gene Oliver
6-Rodney Joe Oliver
6-Randall Brian Oliver
6-Gene Down Oliver
+Roger Franklin Spain

........... 5-Stephen Randall Downs

+Brenda Jan Evans
6-Christopher Stephen Downs
6-Angele Susette Downs

........ 4-Lowell Frey Downs

+Marie Abner

........ 4-Barbara Jene Downs

+Milton Ray Kirby

+Mary Jane Harmon b. 14 Jan 1867, Austria, m. 9 Jan 1890, Hart County, Georgia, d. 25 Mar 1933, Tuscaloosa, Tuscaloosa
County, Alabama, par. Ben Harmon and Unknown (see Samuel Henry Bobo on page 22)

..... 3-Samuel Jourdan Bobo b. 14 Oct 1890, Hart County, Georgia, d. 23 Dec 1978, Burnsville, Mississippi

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 29

..... +Malinda J Patterson b. 1898, m. 25 Apr 1920, Marion County, Alabama, d. 1959, (Liberty Hill Baptist Church Cemetery,
Glen, Alcorn County, Mississippi)

........ 4-Robert Lee Bobo b. 4 Apr 1921, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 27 Apr 1921, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

........ 4-James Henry Bobo b. 26 Mar 1922, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 27 Nov 1922, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ 4-Helen Virginia Bobo

........ +Theodore Higginbottom

........... 5-Mary Jane Higginbottom

........ 4-Rufus Kelly Bobo

........ +Thelma Virginia Pruitt

........... 5-Amelea Ann Bobo

........... +James Strickland

........... 5-Gary Dwayne Bobo

........... +Ann Woodruff

........... 5-Larry Wayne Bobo

........... +Sharon Smith

........ 4-Mary Evelyn Bobo

........ +Roy Clifford Rhinehart

........... 5-James Marlin Rhinehart

........... 5-Michael Edwin Rhinehart

........ 4-Charles Harold Bobo

........ +Mavis Tollison

........... 5-Ricky Thomas Bobo

........... 5-Lori Ann Bobo

........ 4-Bettie Jean Bobo

........ +Ralph Wood

........... 5-Gregory Lynn Wood

........ 4-Willa Dene Bobo

........ +George Cecil Woodruff

........... 5-Jerone Dean Woodruff

........... 5-Steven Eric Woodruff

........... 5-Melissa Joy Woodruff

........ 4-Billy Joe Bobo

........ +Marit Berg

........... 5-Melinda Berg Bobo

........ 4-Theola May Bobo b. 13 Jul 1938, d. 21 Dec 1938, (Liberty Hill Cemetery, Leedy, Mississippi)
..... +Venie Pritchard (see Samuel Jourdan Bobo on page 28)
..... 3-Mamie E Bobo b. 16 Feb 1892, Hart County, Georgia, d. 27 Jun 1964, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... +Azz Lee West b. 23 Sep 1885, d. 21 Apr 1968, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ 4-Vena West b. 15 Dec 1907, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 30 May 1973, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ +Floyd Haithcock

........... 5-Martel A Haithcock

........... +Marlin Taylor

........... 5-Margie Lee Haithcock

........... 5-Elizabeth Haithcock

........... 5-Jenny Haithcock

........... 5-Norma Haithcock

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 30

........... 5-Shelby J Haithcock
........... 5-Bueford Haithcock
........... 5-Jerry Ford Haithcock
........... 5-Nell Haithcock
........ 4-Delva West b. 16 Oct 1909, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 3 Sep 1978, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ +Hubert E Brand
........... 5-Carrie Sue Brand
........... +Vester Jones
........ 4-Almond West b. 15 Nov 1911, d. 10 Jun 1913
........ 4-Hazel West

........ +Isom B McCarley
........... 5-Bobby McCarley
........... +Faye Davis
........... 5-1som E McCarley
........... +Rebecker Parmer
........... 5-Betty J McCarley
........... +R C Welch
........... 5-Don G McCarley
........... +Hennertta Baker
........... 5-Kethrin McCarley
........... +Billie M Nicholes
........... 5-Nina F McCarley
........... +Hoyt Senter
........... 5-Lurie G McCarley
........... +Jean Brand
........... 5-Jerry W McCarley
........... +Pegil Carter
........... 5-Louetta McCarley
........... +Travis Blateley
........... 5-Harold B McCarley
........ 4-Versie Viola West
........ +Venson Feltman
........... 5-James Wesley Feltman
........... +Eddis Mae Blackburn
........... 5-Maenita Annett Feltman
........... +Joe Mason Davis
........... 5-Mary Ellen Feltman
........... +William Grady Pharr
........... 5-Judy Elizabeth Feltman
........... +Henry Chester Childress
........ 4-Genever West

........ 4-Mary Winford West
........ +Thurl Monre Bailey
........... 5-Glen Robert Bailey
........... +Gail Lathem
........... 5-Sharon Ann Bailey
........... +William M Childress

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 31

..... 3-Nina Bobo

..... +Lewis A McLeskey b. 9 Nov 1889, Hartwell, Hart Co, Georgia, m. 1 Jan 1911, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 3 May
1957, Leedy, Mississippi

........ 4-Winona Cella McLeskey

........ +Redis J Gober

........... 5-Mackie Howard Gober

........... +Janie Campbell

.............. 6-Mackie Howard Gober Jr

........ 4-Howard Louis McLeskey

........ +Celeste Montgomery

........... 5-Howard M McLeskey

........... +Elain Bronson

..... 3-Lela Jane Bobo b. 13 Mar 1896, Hart County, Georgia, d. 1962, Birmingham, Alabama
..... +Robert Cofield b. 1891, d. 1961, Birmingham, Alabama

........ 4-Mary Lou Cofield

........ +Kervin S Murry

..... 3-Lester Ben Bobo b. 20 Oct 1897, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. Jun 1975, Burnsville, Tishomingo Co, Mississippi

..... +Jimmie Breackeens b. 31 Aug 1900, Tishamingo Co, Mississippi, m. 25 Dec 1919, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 4
Nov 1993

........ 4-Mattie Edna Bobo
........ 4-Hugh Mathes Bobo
........ +May Belle Rutledge
........ 4-Bertha Ineze Bobo
........ +South

........ 4-Herber Uriah Bobo b. 21 May 1928, Burnsville, Tishamingo Co, Mississippi, d. 18 Dec 1945, (New Lebenon Cemetery,
Tishamingo Co, MS)

........ +Johnie Stricklen

........ 4-Howard Tillman Bobo b. 26 Jan 1930, Burnsville, Tishamingo Co, Mississippi, d. 11 Oct 1951
........ 4-Mamie JoAnn Bobo

........ +C J Broussard

........ 4-Katy Nibeo Bobo

........ +Stricklin

........ 4-Jerry Homer Bobo

........ +Mary Ellen Styte

........ 4-Barbara Lee Bobo

........ +Stanly Harbison

..... 3-B John Bobo b. 22 May 1898, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. Dec 1980, (Little Flock Cemetery, Tishomingo Co, MS)

..... +Louise Bard b. 28 Feb 1900, White Bluff, Tennessee, m. 4 Jul 1920, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 25 Sep 1975,
Memphis, Shelby Co, Tennessee, par. Charlie Bard and Unknown

........ 4-Johnie Lou Bobo

........ +Preston R Perry

........ 4-Opal Marie Bobo b. 22 Jul 1924, Tishamingo Co, Mississippi, d. 1934, (Little Flock Cemetery, Tishomingo Co, MS)
........ 4-Edward Eugene Bobo

........ +Murel Stricklin

........... 5-Eddie Eugene Bobo Jr

........... +Janis Marie Rimmer

.............. 6-Mary Marie Bobo

.............. 6-John Williams Bobo

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 32

........ 4-Bobie Sue Bobo
........ +Chanie
..... 3-Lula Etta Bobo

..... +Amos Asberry Partain b. 24 Oct 1897, Hart County, Georgia, m. 19 Dec 1919, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. Jul
1985

........ 4-Kathleen Norris Partain
........ +James Oliver Perry
........... 5-Lanetta Qua Perry
........... 5-Jerry Oliver Perry
........ +John Tillman Henry
........... 5-Amos Wesley Henry
........... 5-Diana Lynn Henry
........... 5-Sheila Yvonne Henry
........ 4-Amos ONeal Partain
........ +Lonene B Lendsy
........ 4-James Edward Partain b. 3 Jun 1929, d. 30 Jul 1931
........ 4-Gladda Yvonne Partain
........ +Ollice Jackson Sellers
........... 5-Donna Yvonne Sellers
........ 4-Hugh Don Partain
........ 4-Hugo Partain
........ +Patricia Ellis
........... 5-William Stenen Partain
........... 5-Vichie Lynn Partain
........... 5-Terry Wayne Partain
........... 5-Sherry Kay Partain
........... 5-Cindy Ann Partain
. 2-David Newton Bobo b. 28 Nov 1859, Georgia, d. 15 Aug 1940, Marion County, Alabama
.. +Amanda Vernon b. 15 May 1860, Georgia, m. 15 Jan 1879, Hart County, Georgia, d. 28 Aug 1938, Marion County, Alabama
..... 3-Bessie T Bobo b. 24 Oct 1880, Georgia, d. 24 Jun 1912, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... +McDougas
..... 3-Emma A Bobo b. 2 Jun 1882, d. 1 Jul 1911, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... 3-Lula H Bobo b. 5 Apr 1884, Georgia, d. 14 Aug 1902, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... +L W Wamsley
..... 3-Siddie J Bobo b. 7 Jul 1886, Georgia, d. 30 Dec 1969, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... +Harrison M West b. 26 Mar 1880, d. 24 Dec 1968, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

........ 4-Dora Caroline West b. 12 Dec 1903, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 11 Apr 1957, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ +Elbert T Lawler

........ 4-George Milford West b. 17 Jul 1904, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 10 May 1978, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ +Ada Lee Cooper

........ 4-David Arthur West b. 12 Mar 1906, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 14 Apr 1954, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ +Monabell Cantrell
........ 4-Ada Lee West
........ +Ira Palmer

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart Page 33

........ 4-James Cullen West b. 18 Sep 1910, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 14 Apr 1954, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ +Myrtis Mayfield (see James Cullen West on page 32)
........ 4-Oscar Marshall West
........ +Lillie Bobo

........ 4-William Hoyt West b. 19 Mar 1915, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 28 Jun 1917, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

........ 4-James David West
........ +Mildred Farr
........ 4-Henry Hobson West
........ +Allis Cockron
........ 4-Janie Jennett West
........ +Evna Murphy
........ +Hank Metv
........ 4-Harrison M West Jr
........ +Maxine Streetman
........ 4-Ruby Jean West
........ +Lenard Nichols
..... 3-Mack L Bobo b. 18 Aug 1888, Georgia, d. 14 Sep 1902, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... 3-J Wiley Bobo b. 25 Nov 1890, Georgia, d. 21 Jul 1909, Marion County, Alabama
..... 3-Rufus N Bobo b. 26 Nov 1892, Georgia, d. 11 Sep 1902, Marion County, Alabama
..... 3-Rossie Caroline Bobo
..... 3-Robert L Bobo b. 17 Jun 1897, Marion County, Alabama, d. 10 Jan 1966, Florence, Lauderdale Co, Alabama
..... +Lenora Vickery , par. Earley Vickery and Unknown
........ 4-James Robert Bobo
........ +Margaret Nipper
........ +Cala Newman
........... 5-Harriett Seretha Bobo
........ 4-Owen Newton Bobo
........ +Lorene Freeman
........... 5-Fay Bobo
........... +Mark Allesion
........ 4-Frances Bobo
........ +Tommy Beck
..... 3-Charles W Bobo b. 23 Oct 1899, Marion County, Alabama, d. 26 Apr 1900, Marion County, Alabama
..... 3-Simmon Bobo
..... 3-Veto Bobo b. 16 Jun 1904, Marion County, Alabama, d. 11 Jun 1917, Marion County, Alabama
. 2-Delina Caroline Bobo b. 13 Dec 1864, Hart County, Georgia, d. 17 Jul 1914, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
.. +Wesley Earl Vernon b. 16 Nov 1857, South Carolina or Georgia, m. 1879, d. 4 Jan 1928, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... 3-James Thomas Vernon b. 4 Oct 1884, Georgia, d. 10 May 1950, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... +Etta Tesseneer
........ 4-Lona May Vernon
..... +Pearl Rollans
........ 4-Jimmie Hugh Vernon
........ 4-Doyal Vernon
..... 3-David L Vernon b. 29 Aug 1885, Georgia, d. 8 May 1948, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

..... +Minnie Ballard b. 30 Mar 1880, Hackleburg, Marion County, Alabama, m. Bef 1908, d. 30 Aug 1910, Hodges, Franklin
County, Alabama

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 34

........ 4-Eva Mae Vernon

........ +Morris Edney

........ 4-R C Vernon b. 10 Jun 1905, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 23 Nov 1966, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
........ 4-Loyd Lelland Vernon b. 17 Mar 1910, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 21 Jan 1931, Hodges, Franklin County,

Alabama
..... +Lillie West (see David L Vernon on page 33)
........ 4-E J Vernon

........ +Alma Williams

........ 4-Nellie May Vernon

........ +Leonard Lay

........ 4-Lucille Vernon

........ +Neal Shedd

..... 3-Turner Gordon Vernon b. 23 Mar 1887, Georgia, d. 29 Jan 1962, Russellville, Franklin Co, Alabama

..... +Annie Sewell Quinn b. 19 Jan 1891, Belgreen, Franklin County, Alabama, m. 27 Feb 1909, Jasper, Walker County,
Alabama, d. 2 Sep 1972, Russellville, Franklin Co, Alabama

........ 4-Raymond Hushell Vernon
........ +Florene McLeskey
........ 4-Lottie Marie Vernon
........ +M L Brown

........ 4-Jessie Ralph Vernon
........ +Floyd Farr

........ 4-Norma Lee Vernon
........ +Thurston Brown
........ 4-Turner Gordon Vernon Jr b. 3 Jun 1919, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 17 Jun 1972
........ +Bessie Hargett
........ 4-Fred R Vernon

........ +Agnes Scruggs
........ 4-Paul Acy Vernon
........ +Kathrine Inman
........ 4-Irvin Earl Vernon b. 28 Dec 1928, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 1 May 1969
........ +Arnola Rollins
........ 4-Mildred Vernon

........ +Buster Davidson
........ 4-Tommy Vernon

..... 3-Sherman Vernon b. Nov 1888, Georgia
..... +Katherine

........ 4-Sherman Vernon

..... 3-John Acy Vernon

..... +Audie Clark

........ 4-Katherine Vernon
........ +R L Shirley

........ 4-Frances Vernon

........ +Long

..... 3-Eula Caroline Vernon

..... +Earl Leonard

........ 4-Willie Lou Leonard
........ +W B McPherson

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart page 35

........ 4-Paul Earl Leonard
..... 3-Essie Vernon
..... +Ervin Whitfield
........ 4-Frances Whitfield
........ 4-Erbin Mae Whitfield
........ +Terrel
........ 4-Martha Whitfield
........ +Steinbach
........ 4-Jo Ann Whitfield
........ +Meuller
..... 3-Nada Vernon
..... +Hoyt Stovall
........ 4-Vivian Stovall
........ +Romano
........ 4-Virginia Stovall
........ +Brice
........ 4-Hoyt Stovall
........ 4-Robert Stovall
........ 4-Gloria Stovall
........ +Taylor
..... 3-Sam Bow Vernon
..... +Unknown
........ 4-June Vernon
........ 4-Patricia Vernon
........ 4-Hazel Vernon
..... 3-Jerry Vernon b. 3 Feb 1903, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama, d. 26 Jun 1928, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama
..... +Katie Orsborn
........ 4-Oan Vernon
........ 4-Jerry Vernon
........ +Crabtree
........ 4-Kathryn Vernon
........ +Wade

. 2-Turner Wade Bobo b. 10 Jun 1869, Hart County, Georgia, d. 22 Aug 1942, Hohenwald, Lewis County, Tennessee

+Mollie C Partain b. 18 Apr 1875, Georgia, m. 8 Dec 1889, Hart County, Georgia, d. 25 Nov 1918, Hodges, Franklin County,
Alabama

..... 3-Beluah Bobo b. 1890, Georgia, d. 1890, Georgia

..... 3-Hattie E Bobo

..... 3-John T Bobo b. Oct 1893, Georgia, d. 1977, Arkmore, Oklahoma

..... 3-Elizabeth M "Lizzie" Bobo b. 1895, Georgia, d. 1923, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama

..... +Crayton Gilbert "Crate” Lawler b. 20 Nov 1898, Marion County, Alabama, d. Feb 1925, Hodges, Franklin County, Alabama,
par. Phillip Henley Lawler and Frances E Fleming

........ 4-C G Lawler

........ 4-Wilmer Lawler

........ 4-Velmer Lawler

..... 3-Nettie Bobo b. Jul 1898, Georgia, d. 1940, Hohenwald, Lewis Co, Tennessee
..... 3-Royal Bobo

..... 3-Loy Bobo b. 1902, d. 1966

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



David Lewis Bobo - Descendant Chart

Page 36

3-Nellie Mae Bobo b. 1903, d. 1935, (Mt. Pleasant Cemetery, Georgia)
3-Oscar Bobo

3-Lushion Bobo

3-Shelby Bobo

3-Denver Wade Bobo b. 19 Nov 1913, d. 22 May 1997, (Lewis County Memorial Gardens, Hohenwald, Lewis County,
Tennessee)

3-Tommie Lou Bobo b. 1 May 1915, d. Nov 1984
+Talley
3-William T Bobo b. 1917, d. 1979, (Evergreen Cemetery, Macon, Georgia)

. 2-Frances Bobo b. Aug 1870, Hart County, Georgia

+John Baker b. Jan 1871, Georgia, m. 1889
3-Lena M Baker
3-Nancy E Baker
3-Perry L Baker
3-Daniel C Baker
3-Johnie Baker
3-Minnie E Baker

. 2-Elizabeth Bobo b. 1875, Georgia

+Fannie Dyar b. 25 Jan 1851, m. 25 Sep 1893, Hart County, Georgia, d. 3 Nov 1913, (Friendship Baptist Church, Boaz, Marshall Co,

+James M Smith b. May 1871, Georgia, m. 1894
3-Flossie Smith
3-Hassie Smith
3-Floyd Smith

AL) (see David Lewis Bobo on page 1)

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 37

(No Surname)
Annie, 22
Beatrice, 6
Carol, 13
Dorothy, 19
Ella (1902-1949), 15
EmmaH, 10
Evelyn, 19
Flossie, 19
Jesse, 13
Katherine, 34
Lisa, 16
Lucy, 7
Marie, 25
Mary Isbell, 12
Nancy, 24
Norene, 14
Pamela, 6
Parlee, 16
Rasilla, 19
Rosie, 13
Ruth, 17
Sallie (1829- ), 6
Sally, 8
Sylvania, 6
Virginia B, 13
Zachie, 14

ABERCROMBIE
Bettie, 14

ABNER
Marie, 28

ALEXANDER
Hazel, 19
Martha Lou, 27

ALLESION
Mark, 33

ALSTON
(No Given Name.), 15

ANDERSON
Amy Rebecca, 26
Tami Renee, 26
Tommy Neil, 26

ATNIP

Logan C, 20
AUWAS

James Mark, 27

Noelani Kay, 27
AYERS

Ida (1867- ), 17
BAILEY

Bobbie Joe, 19

Bufard Stanley (1898-1950), 19

Delree, 20

Glen Robert, 30
Jall, 19

John Franklin, 19
Joseph Lee, 20
Josie Estelle, 19
Lillian Effie, 20
Mattie Ruth, 19

Morgan M (Capt.) (1861-1924), 19

Myrtie (1896-1977), 19

Sara Martha, 19

Sharon Ann, 30

Thurl Monre, 30

Wade Hampton, 20

Warren Morgan, 20

Wilborn Stanley, 19
BAKER

Daniel C, 36

Hennertta, 30

John (1871- ), 36

Johnie, 36

Lena M, 36

Minnie E, 36

Nancy E, 36

Perry L, 36

Sissy, 12
BALLARD

Minnie (1880-1910), 33
BANNISTER

Kathryn Bertrice, 25
BARD

Charlie, 31

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 38

BARD
Louise (1900-1975), 31
BAY
Alton, 27
BEARDEN
Dianne, 14
Gail, 13
Jerry Thomas, 14
KB, 12, 14
Nancy Kay, 14
Ruby, 12
Travis (1916-1966), 14
Travis Neal, 14
BEBO
Lela, 6
BECK
Tommy, 33
BENDER
Mamie, 15
BERG
Marit, 29
BERKLEY
Arch, 24
BLACK
Billie Osborne, 19
Jane, 21
BLACKBURN
Eddis Mae, 30
BLACKMAN
Ann, 19
Jerry, 19
Morgan Jerry Edward, 19
Nell Christine, 19
Ossie Edward (1889-1930), 19
Ossie Lee, 19
BLATELEY
Travis, 30
BOBO
Adolphus Judson (1880-1918), 21
Albert Walton, 1
Alta (1899-1959), 15
Amelea Ann, 29

BOBO

Angonetta (1869-1951), 6
Archie Rufus, 16

Arthell, 15

B John (1898-1980), 31
Barbara Lee, 31

Beaman, 3

Beluah (1890-1890), 35
Bertha Ineze, 31

Bessie L, 4

Bessie T (1880-1912), 32
Bettie Jean, 29

Betty Ann, 15

Betty Lou, 3

Beulah Leoma (1893-1980), 6
Billy Carrie, 1

Billy Eugene, 4

Billy Joe, 29

Blanche, 9

Bobby G (1962-1962), 4
Bobby Gerald, 4

Bobie Sue, 32

Boby, 17

Bonnie, 15

Bonnie Rosella, 11
Bonnie Sybil, 9

boy (1898-1898), 8
Brady (1918-1954), 17
Brenda Kay, 9

Bryan Todd, 16

Buna Frances, 5

Carla Sue, 9

Carolyn Annette, 9

Cefus, 16

Charles Harold, 29
Charles W (1899-1900), 33
Charley, 1

Cindy (1881-Abt 1882), 22
Cindy Carol, 4

Clarey Elizabeth (1889-1907), 22

Clyde (1908-1980), 5, 12
Clyde Allie, 1

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 39

BOBO

Clyde Jacqueline, 5, 12

Coley Agnes (1885-1907), 22
Collie, 1

Connie Lorene, 16

Daisey Lera (1914-1916), 11
Daniel, 1

Danny Eugene, 1

David Alan, 3

David Lewis (1822-1899), 1
David Newton (1859-1940), 32
David Quentin, 22

Delina Caroline (1864-1914), 33
Delvin Lee, 1

Denver Wade (1913-1997), 36
Dorothy, 15

Eddie Eugene Jr, 31

Edward Eugene, 31

Eliza (1830-1898), 2

Elizabeth (1875- ), 36

Elizabeth M "Lizzie" (1895-1923), 35
Ella, 17

Elmer, 3, 15

Emily Charlene, 1

Emma A (1882-1911), 32
Emma Jean, 9

Era Catherine, 3

Estelle (Abt 1912-1955), 16
Ezra Belton (1920-1961), 4
Fannie Belle, 4

Fay, 33

Frances, 33

Frances (1870- ), 36
Frances Ava, 16

Fronia, 16

Gary Dwayne, 29

George Everitt, 8

Georgia Ola (1884-1976), 22
Glen, 9

Gracie (1903-1903), 9
Gracie Lee, 15

Harold Eugene, 1

BOBO
Harriett Seretha, 33
Harron Louis, 9
Harry Ding., 1
Harvey Calvin (1924-1924), 4
Harvey Seveatis (1901-1957), 4
Hattie E, 35
Helen, 22
Helen Virginia, 29
Henry L (1882-1951), 16
Henry Wesley (Abt 1904-1976), 15
Herber Uriah (1928-1945), 31
Hollis, 17
Howard Tillman (1930-1951), 31
Hugh Mathes, 31
Ida (1889-1980), 17
Ida E (1874-1945), 1
Ira Gene, 3
Ira Vernon, 3
Ivy Eugene (1927-1974), 4
J Wiley (1890-1909), 33
Jack Croft, 1
James, 17
James Aldy, 17
James Charles (1876-1951), 1
James Douglas, 9
James Floyd (1899-1980), 3
James Henry (1922-1922), 29
James Oliver, 3
James Oshell, 9
James Robert, 4, 33
James Robert (1882-1965), 22
James William (1844-1917), 2
Jennie May, 4
Jerry, 3
Jerry Homer, 31
John Baron, 8
John O (1842- ), 1
John T (1893-1977), 35
John Waymon (1887-1914), 22
John Wesley, 15
John William, 1

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 40

BOBO
John Williams, 31
Johnie Lou, 31
Jon Russell (1921-1934), 16
Joseph Harold (1908-1966), 1
Joseph Ollie (1896-1979), 15
Katy Nibeo, 31
Lammond, 15
Larry, 3
Larry Wayne, 29
Lavonia (1884-1908), 16
Leavey, 3
Lela Jane (1896-1962), 31
Leon Calaway (1935-1945), 9
Leonard (1906-1909), 5
Lester Ben (1897-1975), 31
Lewis Cleo (1904-1937), 9
Lewis Henry (1883-1964), 26
Lewy, 1
Lillie, 33
Lillie Clarise (1892-1951), 2
Lillie Helen (1881-Abt 1882), 1
Linda Gayle, 9
Lois V, 15
Loney, 17
Lorene, 3
Lori Ann, 29
Lottie Jean, 3
Louis, 2
Lovie Lucie, 5
Loy (1902-1966), 35
Lula Etta, 32
Lula H (1884-1902), 32
Lushion, 36
Mable, 16
Mack L (1888-1902), 33
Mamie E (1892-1964), 29
Mamie JoAnn, 31
Mamie Lee, 16
Marie, 9, 17
Marion Oshelle, 9
Martha Jane (Abt 1847-1919), 17

BOBO
Mary Evelyn, 29
Mary Frances (1885-1975), 26
Mary Marie, 31
Mary Maude, 1
Mattie Edna, 31
Mazy Vera, 11
Melinda Berg, 29
Melvin Jonah (1873-1948), 5, 6
Mertis, 2
Monte Lillian, 11
Moses O (1895-1971), 3
Myra Sarah (1881-1968), 24
Nacie (1903-1903), 9
Nellie Mae (1903-1935), 36
Nettie (1898-1940), 35
Nina, 31
Ocie John Russell (1897- ), 3
Ollie Venia (1875-1958), 12
Opal Marie (1924-1934), 31
Ophelia, 17
Oscar, 36
Ovaleen, 17
Owen Newton, 33
Pamela K, 9
Patricia Eileen, 9
Patty Sue, 9
Peggy, 9
Peggy Dianne, 9
Peggy Sue, 5, 12
Quentin Adolphus, 22
Reuben (1894-1918), 17
Ricky Thomas, 29
Robbie Ann, 1
Robert L (1897-1966), 33
Robert Lee (1921-1921), 29
Robert Lewis (1852-1930), 21
Robert Louis (1878-1927), 15
Robert Snow (1903-1977), 1
Roberta, 9
Rossie Caroline, 33
Roxie Lue Gennie (1896-1979), 7

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 41

BOBO
Royal, 35
Rufus Kelly, 29
Rufus N (1892-1902), 33
Samuel Henry (1857-1936), 22
Samuel Jourdan (1890-1978), 28
Sandy Barton (1890-1907), 22
Sanfurd Ray, 1
Sarah Uylene, 15
Shannon Anita, 4
Shelby, 17, 36
Siddie J (1886-1969), 32
Sidy Wade (1892-1976), 22
Simmon, 33
Simon (1879- ), 21
Tencie Caroline (1878-1948), 22
Thelma Adell, 9
Theola May (1938-1938), 29
Thoe, 17
Thomas, 17
Thomas William (1849-1920), 21
Tom. Robert, 15
Tommie Lou (1915-1984), 36
Turner Wade (1869-1942), 35
Vadie Lee (1906-1906), 16
Velma, 3
Vennie Leisa (1906-1999), 10
Vera, 15
Verda Diane, 5, 12
Verda Viola (1917-1968), 5, 12
Vertie, 15
Vesta Cumie (1899-1921), 8
Veto (1904-1917), 33
Walter, 3
Wanda Lou, 3
Wendy Michelle, 4
Willa Dene, 29
William, 16
William Clarence (1906-1974), 15
William D (1880-1881), 16
William Joe, 16
William Perman (1895-1973), 7

BOBO

William T (1917-1979), 36

Willie Mae, 7

Willis Asberry (1867-1925), 2, 12

Wilma Jean, 9

Winnie Fay, 4

Zula Belle, 7
BOGDELON

Terri Linn, 27
BOHANNON

Frances Isabel, 10
BOYD

Bruce, 5

Gary, 5

Glena Faye, 5

Glenn Allen, 5
BOYKIN

Edward Russell, 20

Joseph Floyd, 20

Joseph Floyd Jr, 20

Pamela Denise, 20

Suzanne Michelle, 20
BRADLEY

Lucy Belle, 20
BRADY

Gail, 1
BRAND

Carrie Sue, 30

Hubert E, 30

Jean, 30
BREACKEENS

Jimmie (1900-1993), 31
BRICE

(No Given Name.), 35

Curtis, 3

Kevin, 3
BRITT

Shirley Joan, 28
BRONSON

Elain, 31
BROOKS

Edna, 2

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 42

BROOKS
Vesteen, 13
BROUSSARD
CJ 31
BROWN
Alton Guy, 7
Austin G, 7
Clara Otie, 7
Claudia Jean, 7
Clessie Estelle, 6
Clintis Brenton (1919-1978), 7
Clyde Guy, 7
David Austin, 7
James L, 21
Jim, 6
Kenneth Wayne, 7
ML, 34
Mark Anthony, 7
Mary, 19
Minnie (1874-1944), 1
Monnie Arlesia, 6
Sarah (1855-1938), 21
Susan Lee, 7
Thurston, 34
WD,1
Walter G (1889-1940), 6
BRUMLEY
Mary Ann, 7
BRYAN
Elizabeth, 12
BUCHANON
Harry H, 18
BUENGER
Donna Lynne, 27
BURROUGHS
Elvin, 8
Raymond, 8
BURSON
Elizabeth, 3
BUSH
Opal, 4

BUTTNER
Edith, 11
CAGLE
Benny, 7
Hester, 9
Kenneth Eugene, 7
Mary Lou, 7
Silas, 7
CALES
Viola, 8
CAMP
Rosie, 7
CAMPBELL
Janie, 31
CANTRELL
Clyde Hull, 23
Monabell, 32
Nancy Elizabeth (1942-2009), 23
CARLTON
Amelia Frances, 25
Catherine Ann, 25
Debbie Jean, 25
Dianne Marie, 25
JB, 25
James Edmond, 25
James Edmond Jr (1939-Abt 1967), 25
Jane Elizabeth, 25
Lenora Lynne, 25
Lisbon Buford, 25
Milo Clifton, 25
Milo Clifton Jr, 25
Nancy Marlene, 25
Ola Mae, 25
Ronnie Dean, 25
Susanne Louise, 25
Teresa Maeg, 25
Thomas Freeman, 24
Thomas Gilbert, 25
Vickie Lynn, 25
CARROLL
Charlsie Ola, 14

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 43

CARTEE
Coy, 15, 16
Ira, 16
James Hilbert, 16
Mary Ann, 16
Violet, 15
CARTER
Pegil, 30
CATES
Tammie Maria, 8
William Lester, 8
CHANCE
Kenneth, 11
Kenneth Ray, 11
CHANIE
(No Given Name.), 32
CHILDRESS
Henry Chester, 30
William M, 30
CLABORN
Almon Ray, 14
Arthleen, 14
Ava Lene, 13
Billie Gene, 13
Boyd T, 13
Carlis (1923-1979), 13
Cloe, 13
Danny Lewis, 14
Donna, 13
Hattie Bell, 14
infant, 12, 13
Joseph Radford (1877-1913), 12
Lewis Willie, 14
Lillie Mae (1900-1975), 12
Mamie Lou (1893-1974), 12
Marie, 13
Martha Mae, 14
Michele, 14
Reba, 13
Robert A (1897-1913), 12
Rosa Lee, 14
Sheila Kay, 14

CLABORN

Tony, 13

W Elbert (1903-1963), 13

Wanda, 13

William Mid, 12
CLARK

Audie, 34

Billie Merlie, 28

Charles Henry, 23

Charles Henry "Clay" Jr, 23

Cynthia Gayle, 23

Mavis Ann, 22

Teresa Linn, 23

Wade Kennedy, 23
CLAYBORN

Daryl, 13

Henry Lee (1927-1978), 13

Pharon Lee, 13
CLEVELAND

Cecil, 1

Grace, 12, 14

John D (1878-1964), 1

Melvina, 23

Minnie (1876- ), 15
COATS

Fannie, 10
COCHRAN

Jerry Ray, 9

Ronald Terry, 9

Scott Anthony, 9

William, 9

William Andy, 9
COCKLON

Lucille, 6
COCKRAN

Christopher Molan, 9

Greel, 9

Jackie Lynn, 9

Joseph Allen, 9

Olen, 9

Sandra Lee, 9

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 44

COCKRELL

Mauvine Jewell, 8

Rudolphus, 8
COCKRON

Allis, 33
COFIELD

Mary Lou, 31

Robert (1891-1961), 31
COLE

Audrey, 9

Sis, 15
COLLINS

Nancy Jane (1882-1937), 16
COOK

Mildres Elise, 20
COOPER

Ada Lee, 32
CORNELIUS

William O, 20
COTTRELL

Mary Jane, 10
COX

Edward, 18
CRABTREE

(No Given Name.), 35
CROWE

Cornelia (1863-1888), 22
CRYER

Linda, 27
CUNNINGHAM

Charles Edward, 7

Neva Mae, 7
DARDEN

Billy Jack, 4

Billy Joe, 4
DARNELL

Marion L, 18
DAVIDSON

Buster, 34
DAVIS

Anner Kate (1916-1990), 23

Faye, 30

DAVIS

Hettie Ree, 11

Joe Mason, 30

Roger William (1886-1979), 23

Sallie F (1856- ), 1
DAWKINS

Thelma Elyadie, 2
DEAN

Mary Lynn, 19
DEATON

(No Given Name.), 20

Carol Ann, 20

Dona Kay, 20

Donald Scott, 20
DICKINSON

Lee, 20
DIXON

Elaine, 21

Herbert Ray, 21
DOBBINS

Benny, 12

Cecil (1916-1920), 12

John Wesley, 12

Joseph Wesley, 12

Margie, 12

Ronny, 12

W Oscar (1893-1969), 12
DOBBS

Mell James 11, 24

Mell James 111, 24
DODSON

Bobby, 4

Danny Eugene, 4

Paula, 4
DONNELLY

BR, 18
DOTSON

Billie Carol, 24

Billy C (1922-1994), 24

Suzanne, 24
DOVER

Anthony Devane, 12

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 45

DOVER
Cecil, 11
Cecile, 12

James Garland, 12
James Michael, 12
Pearlene, 11

DOWNS

Alex, 17

Allen, 24

Angele Susette, 28

Autie V, 27

Barbara Jene, 28
Christopher Stephen, 28
David Parker, 26

Dorothy Louise, 26

Dottie Mae (1914-1955), 27
Eddie G (1879-1943), 24
Eddie Griffin, 26

Edward Wayne, 27

Elbert McKinley (1907-1993), 27
Eleanor Ann, 26

Elijah (1903-1983), 26
Essie Fay, 26

Eva Dell (1910-1920), 26
Flossie Agnes, 26

Floyd Leland (1907-1980), 26
Floyd Leland Jr, 26

Fred Allen, 27

Fred Casey (1909-1997), 27
Grace Nella, 28

Inez Marie, 26

Iva Nora, 27

James Allen Jackson (1881-1962), 26

James Olvis (1916-1973), 27
Joann, 28

Keith Hamilton, 26

Kyle Morgan, 26

Lessie Emma (1898-1977), 24
Lloyd Presly (1923-1999), 28
Lois Nevada, 25

Lowell Frey, 28

Nancy Allie (1863- ), 17

DOWNS
Nellie Gertrude (1905-1905), 27
Nettie Elvie (1902-1970), 26
Phyllis, 17
Roy Roosevelt (1904-1971), 26
Stephen Randall, 28
Sula Magus, 27
Tencie Oma (1897-1897), 24
Veto Allen (1906-1940), 27
DRAKE
Sarah Francis, 25
DUKE
Charlotte Renay, 10
Joseph Verman, 10
Ronald Allen, 10
Sandra Fay, 10
DUKES
Elizabeth, 2
DUMAS
Matthew, 24
Robert Daniel, 24
DUNCAN
Connie Sue, 27
Dyerl Wayne, 27
Philip Brian, 27
DUPREE
Lawsie Sue, 17
DUVOSE
Ethel, 17
DYAR
Amanda (1849-1886), 2
Fannie (1851-1913), 36
Jesse, 2
EASON
Paul, 24
Ronald Reid (1943-2007), 24
EDNEY
Morris, 34
EDWARDS
Alice Lula, 21
Augustus Newman (1869-
Berlimay, 19

), 17

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 46

EDWARDS

Bertie, 18

Bertie Estelle (1876-1954), 19
C Newman, 17

Cara Etta, 20

Charles T, 18

Clayborn Hampton (1900-1973), 18

Clayborn Hampton (Rev.), Jr, 18
David Dewitt, 21

David Lee, 20

David Wayne, 20

Dewey, 18

Douglas Ray, 20

Edgar Esmond (1888-1889), 21
Elgare Euphenia (1880-1936), 21
Elwin H, 18

Fanny Ruth (1885- ), 21
James Donald, 19

James Ray, 20

Jessie Ruth, 21

Jessie Vernelle, 19

Joseph Frank, 19

Keith Wade, 20

Lauri Theola, 20

Lewis William (1874-1945), 18
Maggie, 18

Martha Idell, 20

Martha Jane (1883- ), 21
Mary Louise, 20

Mertie Lou, 21

Mytrice Drucie, 18

Nellie Grace, 19

Nettie Caroline (1872-1965), 18
Nettie Grace, 21

Quinton Olen, 21

Ralph Cole, 20

Ralph Cole Jr., 20

Rayford, 21

Richard Livingston (1902-1969), 18

Robert Cullin, 21
Robert Newton, 19
Robert Ozell, 21

EDWARDS
Robert Wade (1878-1960), 20
Ruth, 18
Ruth Virgenie, 20
Sherrie Lucille, 20
Spurgeon Paul (1907- ), 19
Thomas Lee, 20
Thomas Newman, 20
Tina Marie, 20
unknown, 18
Vada, 18
Vernon, 18
Wade, 18
Wade Henry, 21
Wade Hillard (1848-1941), 17
William H, 18
ELDRIDGE
Anita Joyce, 4
ELLIOTT
Elmer, 3
Elmer Mose Jr, 3
Margaret, 3
ELLIS
Elizabeth Marie, 10
Henry Garfield, 10
Lucy Elaine, 10
Patricia, 32
Philena Kollie, 10
Samuel G, 10
EMBRY
Billy Ray, 8
Michael Ray, 8
EMERSON
Joe, 17
ENRIQUEZ
Myra, 27
ESTES
Nancy Caroline (1828-1892), 1
Thomas, 1
EVANS
Brenda Jan, 28
Buford, 15

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 47

EVANS FOSTER
Ruth, 25 Ruth Ann (1904-1977), 21
FARR Sallie Mae, 21
Floyd, 34 Thomas (1875-1948), 21
Mildred, 33 Wade E, 21
FAVERS FRANKS
Clara Mae, 7 Lom, 22
FELTMAN FREDRICK
James Wesley, 30 Lona, 9
Judy Elizabeth, 30 FREELAND
Maenita Annett, 30 Deltha Jean, 3
Mary Ellen, 30 FREEMAN
Venson, 30 Lorene, 33
FLATT FUNK
infant (1929-1929), 16 Dick, 10
James, 11 GAINS
James Lewis (1928-1928), 16 Robert, 18
James Melvin, 11 Sarah Frances (1882-1935), 18
Jannie Bernice, 11 GARMON
John, 11 (No Given Name.), 16
Lewis Thomas ( -1980), 16 GARNER
Martha Geneva, 11 Lennie Lee, 3
Patricia Ann, 11 GARRETT
Thomas Jr, 16 Edith M, 8
Vernon, 16 GARRISON
FLEMING Sallie, 21
Capers W, 18 GARROD
Frances E, 23, 35 Pearl, 21
FLIPPO GIBBS
John Wayne, 26 Craighton ( -Bef 1985), 3
FLOYD GILLEY
Dallas, 19 James Danny, 3
FORSYTHE James Julius, 3
Etta Lou, 7 Jim, 3
FOSTER Mary Kate, 3
Clara Mae (1912-1925), 21 GLADNEY
Ethel Mae, 21 baby (1931-1931), 12
Hugh B (Rev.), 21 Joseph, 11
Hugh H, 21 Lanito Sue, 12
Lewis E, 21 Lavaughn C, 12
Robert H (1902-1973), 21 Vonda Malene, 12

Rufus H, 21 William Marshall (1911-1966), 11

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 48

GLENCO

Lissie (1895-1947), 16
GOBER

Mackie Howard, 31

Mackie Howard Jr, 31

Redis J, 31
GOODWIN

Virginia, 24
GORGE

Henry Josey, 15
GRANT

Jack, 20

Sara Jean, 19
GREEN

Della, 26

Roy, 5

Winnie, 7
GRIFFIN

Dawn, 17
GRISGSBY

Annie Della, 21
GWINN

Barbara Sue, 23

Lloyd Lionel, 23
HAGGARD

Ralph, 13
HAITHCOCK

Bueford, 30

Elizabeth, 29

Floyd, 29

Jenny, 29

Jerry Ford, 30

Margie Lee, 29

Martel A, 29

Nell, 30

Norma, 29

Shelby J, 30
HALL

Frances Maude, 18
HAMBY

Andrew, 9

Oma, 9

HAMILTON

JW, 16
HAMMETT

Odessa, 13
HANDLY

Kinnon, 21
HANSON

Billie Ruth, 15
HARBISON

Stanly, 31
HARGETT

Bessie, 34
HARMON

Ben, 28

Mary Jane (1867-1933), 28
HARRELL

Addie, 18
HARRIS

Debra, 14

Jay, 14

Minnie E, 25
HARRISON

Elton, 11

J Cloyce, 12

Louie, 11

Ronald Keith, 11

Shirley Juanita, 11
HARTSFIELD

Brenda, 6

Danny, 6

Rud, 6

Vesta, 6

WA, 6
HAUNES

Charlotte L, 19
HAYES

Millie (1904-1938), 13

Susie Mae, 15
HAYNES

Mary Etta (1887-1949), 20
HAYNIE

George, 14

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 49

HAYNIE
Verlie, 14
HEARD
Nancy Jane, 24
HENNIGAN
Lillian Frances, 25
HENRY
Amos Wesley, 32
Diana Lynn, 32
John Tillman, 32
Sheila Yvonne, 32
HERRING
James Walker, 1
Mannie, 1
Ruby L, 1
HESS
Cynthia Marie, 5, 12
Franklin Dale, 5, 12
Galon Dale, 5, 12
Verda Dallena, 5, 12
HESTER
Christy Rebecca, 26
Misty Rene, 26
HIGGINBOTTOM
Mary Jane, 29
Theodore, 29
HIGHFIELD
Homer, 17
HILL
Gertie Margaret, 19
Mary Jo, 20
Patricia Ann, 20
Virginia Dore, 20

William Anderson (1891-1974), 19

HOLLAND
Anthony, 14
Debra, 14
Elmer, 14
Eunice Christine, 25
Joel, 14
HOLMES
Geneva, 1

HORN

Larry Ray (1955-1971), 3
Mike Wayne, 3

Raymond C, 3

William R, 3

HOUSTON

Hattie Maud, 13

HOWELL

Delgee, 17

HUGHES

Barbara Ann, 28
Buster Eugene, 28
Clifford Eugene, 28
Dewey, 28

Eddie Wayne, 28
James William, 28
Jamie Lee, 28
Lola Grace, 28
Michael James, 28
Wayne Henry, 28
William Dean, 28

HULSEY

Bershel L, 11

Bonnie Mae, 8

Estelle (1922-1967), 8
Janice Levena, 8

Joel Wayne, 8

Joseph Arthur ( -1968), 7
Lewis Travis, 8
Martha Lou Berma, 7
Millinee, 8

Nancy Jewell, 8
Norma Jean, 7

Sherry Ann, 8
Thomas Jerald, 8
Thomas Joseph, 8
Winford Harlan, 7

HUMPHREY

Margaret Lenora, 26

HUNT

Clovis Mae, 22

James Arthur (Abt 1878-Between 1913/1920), 22

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 50

HUNT
James Roscoe, 22
Maudie Ethel (1905-1905), 22
Nausie Polly, 22
HYATT
Amous, 5
Barbara, 5
Dalton Amous, 4
Deborah, 4
Dewey D ( -1967), 4
Florence Mettie (1902-1972), 4
Geneva Missouri, 4
Henry T, 4
James Dewey, 4
Karen, 5
Kenneth Ray, 5
Lee Roy, 5
Leovice Verda, 4
Lowell Clyde, 5
Nelda Joy, 5
Robert, 5
Sheila, 4
Sherie D, 5
Viney, 3
Wilda Faye, 5
INLOW
Millie, 9
INMAN
Kathrine, 34
ISOM
Charles Eddie, 25
Hewlett Chervis, 25
Hewlett Chervis Jr, 25
Wanda Dale, 25
JACKSON
Esker ( -1978), 12
Janice, 8
JEFFERS
Boyd W, 13
Ricky, 13
Sheila, 13

JENKINS
Charles, 14
Stacy Michael, 14
Susan, 14
JONES
Annie Mae, 1
Bessie Irene, 2
Clarence Vernon, 2
Curtis, 3
Delmar, 2
Dorothy Rebecca, 2
Ira Vernon, 2
James Harrison (1886-1939), 2
James Henry, 2
James Lathan, 2
Jerry Wayne, 2
Joseph, 3
Judy Patricia, 2
LD,3
Larry, 2
Lillian Alabama, 2
Margie Ann, 2
Martha Catherine, 3
Ocie Noel, 2
Ray, 3
Vester, 30
WL,3
KARR
Angela Sue, 28
Jack Williams, 28
Todd William (1967-1970), 28
KAY
Carol Downs, 27
Mary Eloise, 27
Mary Jackelyn, 27
Patricia Louise, 27
Samuel W, 27
Samuel W Jr, 27
KEEDY
Alice, 11
KELLY
(No Given Name.), 17

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 51

KELLY
Lou Dena, 9

KENNEDY
Alan, 22
Bill Kent, 23
Bryan Kent, 23
Elizabeth Ann, 23
Elizabeth Cantrell, 23
Elva Lou, 23
Felecia Gwinn, 23
Florene (1910-1991), 23
Floy Gertrude (1908-1989), 23
Hubert Ottis (1912-1993), 23
James Thomas (1874-1943), 22
Jerold Brent (1953-1965), 22
Jerold Vernon (1931-1997), 22
John McClain (Abt 1849- ), 22
Louis Wayne, 22
Mary Frances, 24
Michael Wayne, 22
Peggy Caroline, 23
Ronald Keith, 22
Sam John (1901-1902), 22
Sarah Addie Lee (1922-1998), 24
Tracy Leigh, 22
unknown (1915-1915), 23
Vinola Marie (1915-1960), 23
Walter Louis (1903-1985), 22
Waylene, 23
William Elbert (1906-1996), 22
William Michael, 22

KIRBY
Milton Ray, 28

KNIGHT
Joe, 15

KORECKNIC
Bobbie, 6

KORZENSHI
Roberta, 9

KRICK
Dora Frances, 8

KYLE

Elizabeth, 26
LACKEY

James Euel, 4

Willie Pearl, 4
LAMAY

Etta ( -After 1921), 17
LANG

Leoma, 14
LARSON

Evelyn Louise, 20
LASSITER

Gwendolyn, 23
LATHEM

Gail, 30
LAWLER

Billy Marlin (1940-2008), 23

CG,35

Charles Marlin "Jaco" (1903-2001), 23

Crayton Gilbert "Crate" (1898-1925), 35

Elbert T, 32

Phillip Henley, 23, 35

Velmer, 35

Wilmer, 35
LAY

Leonard, 34
LEGG

Beauford, 27
LENDSY

Lonene B, 32
LEON

Clifford, 8
LEONARD

Earl, 34

Paul Earl, 35

Willie Lou, 34
LEWIS

Calvin Wayne, 11

Charles C, 11

Dallas Clifford, 11

Dallas Tunney, 11

Frances Gayleene, 11

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 52

LEWIS

Sara Jean, 11
LINDSAY

Anita Faye, 27
LOGAN

(No Given Name.), 17
LOKEY

Bennie Claude IlI, 25

Bonnie Clark Jr (1924-1977), 25

Karen Elaine, 25
LONG

(No Given Name.), 34
LOONEY

Alfred, 16

Charles, 16

Elizabeth, 16

Geneva, 16

JohnJS, 16

Lucille, 16

Sammie, 16
LOVETT

Lillie, 17
LOWERY

Samuel, 15
LUCAS

Thomas Lee Franklin, 26
LUNSFORD

Myrtle, 9

Raburn, 20
LYLES

Mae, 15
LYNN

Mila Shea, 24

Tommy Edward, 24
LYONS

John, 8

Unice, 8
MADDOX

Dannie, 16

William L, 16
MAE

Eula, 14

MALVENA
Leo, 20
MANIE
Jessie, 5
MARTIN
Cru, 14
Denise, 14
Kenneth, 14
Mark, 14
Samuel Dewitt (Rev.), 19
MAYFIELD
Myrtis, 33
MAZE
Susan, 14
MCBURNETT
Estelle Lorene, 16
MCCARAY
Montana, 8
MCCARLEY
Betty J, 30
Bobby, 30
Don G, 30
Harold B, 30
Isom B, 30
Isom E, 30
Jerry W, 30
Kethrin, 30
Louetta, 30
Lurie G, 30
Nina F, 30
MCCONNELL
Carey Don, 8
Flary (1917-1974), 8
Henry Archie, 8
Larry Glen, 8
Sanford Malon, 8
MCDANIEL
Dorothy, 13
Edward Earl, 13
infant, 13
James, 13
Joe Edward, 13

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 53

MCDANIEL

Joy, 13

Kathy Mae, 13

Nathan, 13

RJJr, 13

Russell ( -1980), 13

Scott, 13

Thomas, 13
MCDONALD

Annie Ruth, 7
MCDOUGAS

(No Given Name.), 32
MCDOW

Martha, 11
MCDOWELL

Bill, 14

Jimmy, 14

Joe, 14

Linda, 14

Tommy, 14
MCDUFFEY

Delores Ellen, 15

Joe, 15

Valeria Arrn, 15
MCGEE

Nancy Carol, 27

William, 27

William Allen, 27
MCGILL

George, 7

Linda Faye, 8

Martha Nell, 7

Royse, 7

Terry Lee (1947-1974), 8
MCKINNON

Ada Lee, 13

Luther Brown, 13
MCLESKEY

Florene, 34

Howard Louis, 31

Howard M, 31

Lewis A (1889-1957), 31

MCLESKEY

Winona Cella, 31
MCMAHON

George Austia, 15

George H, 15
MCNATT

Ora Lee, 8
MCPHERSON

W B, 34
MELONE

JE, 17
MELVINE

Cay Wayne, 24

Paula Suzanne, 24
MENNARD

Bronson, 1
METV

Hank, 33
MEUDET

Hugh Wilbur ( -1965), 19
MEULLER

(No Given Name.), 35
MONTGOMERY

Celeste, 31
MOORE

Dillmon, 8
MORGAN

Gayle, 26
MORRIS

Gary Raymond, 4

Linda Gayle, 4

Raymond D, 4
MOSLEY

Lydia Velinda, 8

OB,8

Odes, 8

Ronnie Keith, 8

Virginia, 27
MQOSS

Henry Hobert (1899-1961), 26

Mamie Agnes, 26

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 54

MULLICAN

George, 19
MULLINS

Kathleen Louella, 28
MURPHY

Claudia, 23

Evna, 33
MURRAY

James, 22

Midrose (1913-2008), 22
MURRY

Kervin S, 31
MYERS

Danny Ray, 28

Danny Ray Jr, 28

Michael Robert, 28
NASHPEM

Ruth Bernice, 15
NEAGER

Edith, 18
NELSON

Madeline, 11

Rebecca, 26
NESMITH

Hazel Lee (1926-1926), 14

Mamie Ruth, 14

Sue Venie, 14

Thomas Wiley, 14

Willa Dean, 14

William, 14
NEWMAN

Cala, 33
NICHOLES

Billie M, 30
NICHOLS

Lenard, 33
NIPPER

Margaret, 33
NORTH

William D (Col.), 20
NUNN

Ollie M, 18

ODEN
Lillian Mae, 2
OLIVE
Loucile, 7
Unknown, 7
OLIVER
Bradley Gene, 28
FM, 23
Gene Down, 28
Jack, 23
Newman G (1903-1935), 23
Newman G Jr, 23
Randall Brian, 28
Robert Gene (1945-1975), 28
Rodney Joe, 28
Unknown Girl (1926-1926), 23
ORSBORN
Katie, 35
OVERTON
Bobby Morris, 23
Charlie Oscar (1906-1979), 23
Claudia Cyrone, 23
Mary Charles, 23
Virginia Gail, 23
OWENS
Dean, 13
John, 3
Katie Lou (1896-1979), 3
Lou Alma, 3
Miland Oliver, 3
Ossie, 13
PAGE
Carrol, 4
Keith, 4
LeaEllen, 4
Leslie Ann, 4
PAIR
Mamie, 7
PALMER
F, 22
Ira, 32
Janet Renai, 27

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 55

PALMER
Kenneth Eugene, 26
Larry Wayne, 26

Linda Gail, 26

Olen, 26

Ronald Lee, 27
PAMPKIN

Mae Lee, 5, 12
PARKER

Emily Elizabeth (1916-1976), 26
PARMER
Rebecker, 30
PARRISH
Charles Ray, 3
Charley, 3
Connie, 4
Donna Lynn, 4
James Lee, 4
PARTAIN
Amos Asberry (1897-1985), 32
Amos ONeal, 32
Cindy Ann, 32
Gladda Yvonne, 32
Hugh Don, 32
Hugo, 32
James Edward (1929-1931), 32
Kathleen Norris, 32
Mollie C (1875-1918), 35
Sherry Kay, 32
Terry Wayne, 32
Vichie Lynn, 32
William Stenen, 32
PATE
Elizie (Abt 1848- ), 22
PATTERSON
Malinda J (1898-1959), 28
PEPPERS
Minnie, 17
PERKINS
Emaline, 15
PERRY
James Oliver, 32

PERRY

Jerry Oliver, 32

Lanetta Qua, 32

Preston R, 31
PESNELL

Mildred, 5, 12
PETERS

Sheila Kay, 26
PHARR

William Grady, 30
PHILLIPS

Bobby Ray, 6

Garland Radford, 5, 12

Huston, 5, 12

llene Margie, 7

Martha, 7

Patricia, 7

Rebecca, 7

Robert Stevie (1912-1980), 6

Terry Garland, 5, 12

Wanda Sue, 7
PINKERTON

Barbara, 13

Buddy, 13

Clinton, 13

Cynthia, 13

Debra, 13
PRESSLEY

James, 19
PRICE

Wade Hampton, 26
PRITCHARD

Venie, 29
PRUITT

Thelma Virginia, 29
PURVIS

Lula Mae, 10
PUSSER

Dolly, 27
QUINN

Annie Sewell (1891-1972), 34

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 56

RACHELLE
Cloverdale, 4
REAMES
Johnny, 19
REED
Cora Helen, 10
Dennis, 12
Emmett, 12
Hezzie, 12
Roy Ray, 12
REID
Amanda Elizabeth, 24
Andrea Regina, 24
Charles, 11
Charles Adam Jr, 11
Donald Gerald (1966-1967), 11
John, 11
Linda Lee, 11
Marvin Wayne, 11
Patricia Ann, 11
Raymond Neal, 11
Ronald Earl, 11
Rush Talmadge, 24
RENFROE
Ola May, 2
REYNOLDS
Mary Louise, 24
RHINEHART
James Marlin, 29
Michael Edwin, 29
Roy Clifford, 29
RHODES
Benjamen Franklin, 5
Deborah Joan, 5
Donna Francis, 5
Edith Louise, 20
Grady Wayne, 5
Joe Franklin, 5
RICHARD
Leo, 27
RICHARDSON
Elizabeth, 1

RICHARDSON
Helen Malene, 12
Janie, 18

RIMMER
Janis Marie, 31

ROBBINS
Allie, 27

ROBERSON
James, 6
Leslie, 10

ROBERTS
(No Given Name.), 17
Helen Kathryn, 8
Robert Richard, 8

ROBERTSON
Joel Franklin 111, 26
Joel Franklin Jr, 26
Pamela Kay, 26
Patricia Joy, 26

ROBINSON
Mildred, 21
Thelma Mary, 3

ROLLANS
Pearl, 33

ROLLINS
Arnola, 34

ROMANO
(No Given Name.), 35

ROPER
Alex Junior (1932-1952), 11
Charles Lester, 11
Curtis, 1

Dallas Lester (1905-1968), 11

Daniel Alex, 11
James Alexander, 11
James Alton, 11
James Alton Jr, 11
Janet Mellissa, 11
Jeannie Arlene, 11
John Arther, 11
Mamie Louise, 11

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 57

ROSSON

Harold, 4

Lee Harold, 4
ROUSE

Mary Lee, 27
RUTLEDGE

May Belle, 31
SAMPLES

Andrew, 2

Dessie, 2
SANDERS

Harold, 1

Jason, 1

Jenny Elaine, 1

Preston Foster, 1
SANDLIN

Alex, 8

Bert, 8

Cathy Melinda, 8

Freeda Gail, 8

Joyce Faye, 8

Roger Marion, 8

William Dwane, 8

Yvonne Ann, 8
SASTAR

Leone, 19

Lois, 19
SATTERFIELD

Girt W, 5
SCHROEDER

William Milton, 26
SCOTT

AC, 16

Eva Mattie, 17

Joseph Richard (1877-1964), 16

Lillie G, 17

Lois Caldonia, 9

Russell, 19

Susan, 2, 12

Taylor, 9

Wiley Amberson, 9

SCRUGGS
Agnes, 34
SELLERS
Donna Yvonne, 32
Ollice Jackson, 32
SENTER
Hoyt, 30
SHAMBLEY
Ruby L, 6
Walter, 6
SHAW
Helen Lorene, 16
Otis James, 16
SHEDD
Neal, 34
SHELTON
Bertha, 8
SHEPPERD
AbeT,7
Agnes Lee, 7
SHIRLEY
RL,34
SHORT
Carol Ann, 7
Charles Edward, 7
Judy Kay, 7
Linda Gail, 7
Odie Washington (1906-1979), 7
Odie Washington Jr, 7
Will, 7
SIEGH
Lilah, 6
SIERNS
Charles Ray, 28
Christopher Erie, 28
SILER
Margaret, 11
SILVEY
George Marion, 15
John Edel, 15
SIMERLY
Mary Juanita, 25

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 58

SIMMONS

Beaulah Agatha, 4
SIMPKINS

Harold, 9

Harold Stephen, 9

Melinda Sue, 9

William, 9
SIMPSON

Clifford, 15
SINGER

Tammy Lisa, 11

William J, 11
SKELTONS

Clarisa, 18
SMITH

Austin, 15

Ava Lou, 15

Carl, 27

Flossie, 36

Floyd, 36

George M, 18

George Wesley, 15

Hassie, 36

James M (1871- ), 36

John, 6

Nancy Elizabeth (1875-1929), 5, 6

Priscilla, 19

Samuel, 22

Sharon, 29

Virginia ( -1947), 10
SOUTH

(No Given Name.), 31
SPAIN

Roger Franklin, 28
SPARKS

Moses, 2, 12

Winnie Lurane (1871-1961), 2, 12
STANDFIELD

Ollie, 6
STANFORD

Barry Marvin, 10

Bernice Faye, 10

STANFORD
Danny Dwayne, 10
Dorothy Marie, 10
Eddie Polo, 10
Eddie Randell, 10
Edward Fanuel, 10
Eugene Talmage, 10
Henry Lee (1904-1990), 10
Joe Edward, 10
Joe Edward Jr, 10
Judy Virginia, 10
Kathy Marie, 10
Keith Eric, 10
Kenneth Eugene, 10
Lucy Mae, 10
Margie Lou, 10
Mildrey Elizabeth, 10
Mitzi Christine, 10
Patsy Myra, 10
Peggy Jean, 10
Razalee, 10
Robert Lee, 10
Rocky Everett, 10
Teresa Darlene, 10
Timothy McKinley, 10
William McKinley, 10
STEELE
Carol Leigh, 23
Charles Loyd, 23
Melinda Clair, 23
STEINBACH
(No Given Name.), 35
STEPHENS
Dora Ann, 2
Faye Nell, 2
Jimmy Floyd, 2
Lillian Kay, 2
Romie Odell, 2
Terry Lyn, 2
William Yancey, 2
STEVENS
Natalie Inez, 27

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 59

STEWART

Willie Mae, 7
STIDHAM

Billy Gray (1937-1989), 23

Frank Thomas, 24

Greg, 24

Jane Marie, 24

John Henry (1912-1982), 23

Karen Gay, 24

Kris Alan, 24

Nancy Evelyn, 24

Sharon Kay, 24

Thomas Bryan, 24
STIDHAN

Lillie Mae, 6
STOVALL

Gloria, 35

Harriett, 6

Hoyt, 35

Robert, 35

Virginia, 35

Vivian, 35
STREETMAN

Maxine, 33
STRICKLAND

Arnold, 19

James, 29

Joseph Arnold, 19

Joseph Arnold Jr, 19
STRICKLEN

Johnie, 31
STRICKLIN

(No Given Name.), 31

Murel, 31
STYTE

Mary Ellen, 31
SUTTLES

Grady, 5, 6

Jack D, 6

Jack Weldon, 6

Jacqulen Buna Jean, 6

Janese, 5

SUTTLES

Joe D, 6
TALLEY

(No Given Name.), 36
TAYLAR

W R (Dr.) (1884-1973), 21
TAYLOR

(No Given Name.), 35

Marlin, 29

Myrtle, 22
TEMPLES

Mark, 18
TEMS

Bobbie, 5
TERREL

(No Given Name.), 35
TERRY

Tommy, 15
TESSENEER

Etta, 33
THOMAS

Allen, 14

Gaston, 14

Jessica, 14

Jill Renee, 15
THOMPSON

Bessie Aulene, 28

Carolyn Jo, 6

Emmitt Carter, 8

Eva, 21

Judith Lynn (1939-1978), 8

Millicent Ann, 8

Weldon Lawson, 6
TIDWELL

Flora, 21

Ice Dora, 9
TODD

Edna Mae, 16
TOLLISON

Mavis, 29
TOOKE

Sunshine, 3

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 60

TRAMMEL
Lorraine, 1
TUCKER
Lora, 15
TURNER
Jessie Mae, 15
UNKNOWN
(No Given Name.), 20
VAUGHN
Carrie M, 18
VERNON
Amanda (1860-1938), 32
Charles L (1905-1928), 18
David L (1885-1948), 33
Dollie Louise (1909-2000), 22
Doyal, 33
EJ, 34
Emily J (1891-1923), 18
Essie, 35
Eula Caroline, 34
Eva Mae, 34
Frances, 34
Frank T (1908-1949), 18
Fred R, 34
Hazel, 35
Hetter Lou (1901-1925), 18
Irvin Earl (1928-1969), 34
JC, 18
JTW (Rev), 18
James Thomas (1866-1949), 18
James Thomas (1884-1950), 33
James Thomas Jr, 18
Jerry, 35
Jerry (1903-1928), 35
Jessie Ralph, 34
Jimmie Hugh, 33
John Acy, 34
June, 35
Katherine, 34
Kathryn, 35
Lona May, 33
Lottie Marie, 34

VERNON
Loyd Lelland (1910-1931), 34
Lucille, 34
Lula E (1895-1917), 18
Margaret Carrie (1856-1896), 21
Mattie T (1903-1925), 18
Mildred, 34
Nada, 35
Nellie May, 34
Nettie Lois, 18
Norma Lee, 34
Oan, 35
Oscar W (1893-1928), 18
Patricia, 35
Paul Acy, 34
R C (1905-1966), 34
Raymond Hushell, 34
Sam Bow, 35
Sherman, 34
Sherman (1888- ), 34
Tommy, 34
Turner Gordon (1887-1962), 34

Turner Gordon Jr (1919-1972), 34

Vesteria P, 18

Wesley Earl (1857-1928), 33

William H (1899-1927), 18
VICKERY

Earley, 33

Lenora, 33

Mary F (1849-Between 1876/1880), 1

WADE
(No Given Name.), 35
Mary Elizabeth, 19
WALDROP
Luria, 2
WALKER
Bernece, 7
Dorthy Nell, 7
Palmer, 7
Ruth Evelyn, 11
Willie, 7

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 61

WAMSLEY
LW, 32
WARD
Barbara Ann, 10
James Heed, 10
WARE
James W, 4
Jimmy M, 4
WATERS
Jessie Mae, 11, 12
WAY
Dixie Green, 1
WEAVER
Buford Raymond (1905-1975), 2
Byron (1930-1974), 2
Danny Travis, 2
Doris Jean, 2
Glenn, 2
Jerry Wayne, 2
Judy Lane, 2
Kenneth Ray, 2
Margaret (1936-1937), 2
Marlon Andrew (1925-1944), 2
Nella Jo, 2
Nina Fay, 2
Willie, 2
WEBB
Charles, 21
Flora, 21
Jessie, 21
Maggie, 21
Owen, 21
William, 21
WELBORN
Geraldine, 9
Leonard Ford, 9
Linda Fay, 9
Nina Jean, 9
WELCH
RC,30
WELLS
Herbert, 16

WEST
Ada Lee, 32
Almond (1911-1913), 30
Azz Lee (1885-1968), 29
Charles Hartsfield, 27
Charles Hartsfield Jr, 27
David Arthur (1906-1954), 32
Deborah Lynne, 28
Delva (1909-1978), 30
Dora Caroline (1903-1957), 32
Genever, 30
George Milford (1904-1978), 32
Harrison M (1880-1968), 32
Harrison M Jr, 33
Hazel, 30
Henry Hobson, 33
James Cullen (1910-1954), 32
James David, 33
Janie Jennett, 33
Kaylyn Marie, 28
Lillie, 34
Martie Sue, 27
Mary Winford, 30
Mildred Elizabeth, 22
Oscar Marshall, 33
Patricia Susan, 28
Ronald Lee, 27
Ruby Jean, 33
Taffaney Frances, 27
Vena (1907-1973), 29
Versie Viola, 30
William Hoyt (1915-1917), 33
WESTBROOKS
Bertha, 22
WHITFIELD
Erbin Mae, 35
Ervin, 35
Frances, 35
Jo Ann, 35
Marie, 18
Martha, 35

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 62

WHITLOCK
Betty Sue, 3

Carolyn Juanita (1936-1936), 3

Gary Wayne, 3

John Milton, 2

L D (1914-1967), 2

Lelton Kenneth, 3
WHITMIRE

Evelyn, 10

Lamar, 10
WIGGINS

Jerry R, 13
WIGGINTON

Hubert, 25

Hubert Danny, 25

Joey Edwin, 26

Victoria Olene, 26
WILLIAMS

Alicia, 17

Alma, 34

Arthur, 17

Doyle, 17

Ethel Marie, 23

Ida, 7

Janea, 17

June, 17

Kim Jacqueline, 5, 12

Larry Clyde, 5, 12

Luther Marvin, 10

Mackes, 17

Maggie (1892-1948), 6

Marcie, 17

Myra Sue, 10

Oscar, 17

Ottis, 17

Sherry Lynn, 5, 12

Thomas Arthur Jr., 5, 12

Thomas Arthur Sr., 5, 12
WILSON

Anita Ruth, 14

Barbara Jean, 14

Bertie Jeane (1932-1936), 6

WILSON

Charles Edward, 14
Cluston, 6

Ella May, 6

Hoover, 6

Jeff, 6

Luecille, 6

Mary, 17

Oliver Glenn, 14
Patricia Jane, 14
Shelby, 6

TC,6

Theodore F, 6

William (1864-1946), 6
William Ollie (1889-1966), 6

WINGERT

Jo Ann, 25

WOOD

Brian Keith, 24

Charles Erastus, 25

Charlie Austin (1898-1937), 25
Cheryl Christine, 25

Dillon Keith, 24

Donna Frances, 24

Dorothy Ann, 24

Eva Oline, 25

Gregory Lynn, 29

James Arnold (1944-2000), 24
Jeffrey Alan (1969-2002), 24
Mellany Frances, 25

Michael Scott, 24

Monroe, 25

Ora Lavona, 25

Pamela, 25

Ralph, 29

Roy Jack, 25

Travis Willard (1916-1972), 25
William Ottis (1915-1989), 24

WOODALL

Patsy Jo, 5
Robert Hyatt, 5
William Ross ( -1970), 5

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



Name Index

Page 63

WOODALL
William Ross 11, 5
WOODRUFF
Ann, 29
George Cecil, 29
Jerone Dean, 29
Melissa Joy, 29
Steven Eric, 29
WRIGHT
Hattie Bell (1890-1968), 23
Lawana, 14
Robert, 14
YOMANS
Lena Levata, 11
ZACHWINSY
Victoria, 16

Produced by Catherine Reuther : 23 Jan 2016



